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GENERAL Onmms} DEPARTMEXRT OF THE ARMY
No. 79 Wasminaron 25 D. C., 81 dugust 1952

RECOMMENDED LISTS FOR PROMOTION TO TEMPO-
RARY GRADE OF MAJOR IN THE ARMY OF THE
UNITED STATES

1, The following-named officers have been recommended by selection boards at
Diepartient of the Army for temporary promotien in the Army of the United
States under section B15(c), Officer Personnel Act of 1947 (81 Stat. 906; 10
U. 8. C. Supp., 506d) ; section II, DA Clreular 22, 1851; DA message 28266, 1
Qctober 1931; and DA letter (AGPA-OT 210.2 (27 Dec 511}, 28 December 1951,
subject : Appointment of Special Evaluation Board,

2. Promotion will be made from the following lists in order of active duty date
of rank, except for names which are removed for cause,

3. For promotion to temporary grade of major, Army of the United States—

a. Seniority listing.
(1) Army promotion list:

1. Guffey, Hugh I, 42, Pitts, Rera I,

2, Wiebking, Walter R., 43. Tham, Otto B,

8. Gale, Moward C, 44, Facko, Robert E.,

4, Miller, Joseph T., Jr.. 45. Bloan, Harold B,

5. Coxe, Robert E.,, 46. Andrews, Paul D,

8, Barnes, Floyd H., Jr. 47. Bowden, Jamwez A,

7. Ladd, Harvey M, 48. Edule, Robert L.,

8. Mabbatt, John G., 49. MeCloskey, Dopald W,
8. Grathwoll, George R, 50, Hardin, Kenneth E.,
10. Willlams, Emory L., 81, Boswell, Willlam P.,
11, Schoenborn, Rebert L, 52, Glamaris, Theodore,
12. Richards, Howard Y., 53. Durgess, Willlam K.,
13. Felder, Louis F,, B4, Tell, John A,
14. Levine, Louis, 43, Werner, William P,
1%, Bjorklund, Floyd H., 46. Mehaffey, Jack E.,
16. Barren, Ralph G, 57. Ousler, Everet L,
17. Trumble, Manley H., 58. Gruenther, Donald A..
1B, Jacobs, Hargld R., 59, Clske, Lawrence F.,
19, Braun, Walter B, 60. Bennett, Ralpk O,

20, Hamilton, Rohert M., #1. Daub, David L.,

21, Savie, Wayne L., €2, Morath, BEugene E,, Jr,,
22, 8mith, Raymoend ¥, Ir, £3. Carraway, Charles X,
23, Carlson, Arthur W, 84. Zillmer, David,

24 MeKinney, Willlam P, Jr., 63, Cody, Robert L.,
25. Bowden, Henry C. Jr., 66. Etchemendy, Wiiliam ¥,
26. Frits, Biliy B, 8%, Glick, Joha R.,

27, Church, Edward ¥, §S. Cox, Elmer C,,
28, Afiler, Lewis C., 8. Taylor, Howard W,,
29, Shepard, Gerald A, 70. Zornek, Joseph F., Jr.,
30, Berger, Casper, 7i. Monks, Charles J., Jr.,
31, Lafield, Willlam C., Jz., 72. Dreonan, Leo,

32. Brom, Jacob M., 73. Oberg, Vincent G.,

33. Woods, Norman T, 74. Ivey, Robert T,

34. Rigdon, Ralph ., Jr., 15. Bigger, Walter K.,

83. Myers, Uenry G., 78, Carpenter, Philip A.,
36. Drew, Francels J., 7. Shaw, Orville T.,

87. Hardister, Charles J,, 78. Horner, RHarold,
88. Luckman, Otis N., 78. Handley, Georse B, Jr,
39, Harvey, Frank B, 80. Morrisey, Yohn C., Jr.,
40, Crank, Melvin N.. 81, Cruce, William R,
4%, Lane, Julius I, 82, Felld, Maurlce &,
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101,
102,
103.
104.
100,
106,
107.
108,
169.
110,
111,
112,
118.
114,
115,
116.
117.
118.
119.
120,
121
in2,
123.
124,
1235,
128,
127,
128,
129,
180.
131,
132,
133.
184.
136.
136,
187.
138.
188,
140,
141,
142,
148,
144,
148,

Swanson, John L.,
Doyle, Wilson E,
Sowa, Joseph E,,

. Frevola, James D,

. Gebhart, Mark N,

. Btheridge, J. 1.,

. Grandy, Laurens B.,

. Ruyle, Bdwin W,

. Stamey, Roderick A., Jr.,
. Mumma, Willlam J.,

. Chen, James E,,

. Bagot, Alfred W,

Smith, Henry M,

. Morgan, Carthel N,,

Moore, Robert L.,

. Gedelst, Howard 8.,

Chilton, Carl B,

. Hodgson, Reginald M., Jr,,

White, Rex O,
Holderman, William ¥,
Crawford, Marshall ¥,
Kaetzer, Thomas H.,
Katz, Sidney, .
MeKeen, Chester M, Jr.,
Hanson, Daniel,
Ttandow, Thomas K., Jr.,
Deyal, Dean A., 040017,
Yogt, Biaine 0., 0540600,
Kirthlink, Townsend T,
Bracket, Robert AL,
Yilllams, George,

Fish, Llsyd B,
Webber, Melvin G.,
Ward, Kennedy G.,
Prunty, Paul P,
MacFarlane, Jack,
Brown, Hugh M, Jr,,
Mikulas, John, Jr,
Wynne, Hahn,

Worth, George A.,
Joyce, William E,,
Biigh, Roger J.,
Jessup, Dale C,, Jr,,
Kolb, Eugene J.,
Keppard, Gordon C.,
Lipski, Peter,

Ferrese, Ralph W,
Garofalo, William B.,
Mielke, John W,,
Hunter, Kenneth E,,
Belden, Richard A,
Jones, Charles B, H,,
Goepper, BEdwin 8., Jr.,
Buttleman, Leslie L.,
Parks, Leonard B,
QOwens, Robert V,,
Malgh, Alexander M.,
Moyer, Rex M,
Hinton, Reginald J.,
Sine, Robert R.,
Bohannon, Frederick @G.,
Nordlund, Kelth L.,
Morton, Ernest L, Jr,

146.
147,
148,
149,
150,
151,
152,
158.
154.
153,
156.
137,
158,
139,
160.
181,
162,
168.
164,
1635,
166.
167,
168,
169.

171,
172,
178.
174,
178,
176.
171,
178,
178.
180.
181,
182.
183.
184.
185,
188,
187,
188.
189,
190,
191,
102.
193.
104,
195.
106,
107,
188,
199.
200.
201,
202,
203.
204,
205,
208,
207.
208,

Miller, Viggo 7.,
Jolnston, Paul E.,
Jones, Robert C,,
Jeffords, Donald D,,
Guodlett, John G., Jr.,
Dilsdiker, Victor W,
Ilder, Neil 3.,

Griffith, Orvid B.,
Ruppert, John P.,
Moffitt, Cnrl E.,
Walker, William L.,
Hannah, Carl W.,
Andrews, Albert L.,
Sclolla, Ralph A,
Greaves, Flelding 1.,
Qurry, Mugh J,,
Pemberton, Frank S,
Finck, Robert F.,
Durand, Clifford,
Kershaw, Charles G., 24,
Hubbard, James P.,
Hawkins, Hirschle H,,
Locke, Theodore F., Jr,,
Mathews, William R., Jr.,

. Morley, Harry C.,

QOgden, Sidney Z.,
IIoft, Rabert J.,
Dansby, Ceell G,
Amundsen, Earl,
Hodge, Willlam L.,
TRay, James A.,
Callabhan, Leslie G, JIr.,
White, James T., Jr.,
Ariall, Robert L., Jr.,
Brown, William D,
Wilson, James W,,
Raak, Robert O,

Buys, William O.,
Peacock, Joseph A,
Gray, Columbus B, Jr.,
Hagen, David R.,
Gourdon, Henry A,
Lllis, Laverne E.,
MeKee, John A,
Bruskotter, Thomas E.,
Hoffman, Lawrence 0., Jr.,
Dame, Moreney R,
Harvey, Clinton D,
Harrls, Shirley W,
Siercks, Herbert M,
Dick, Benfamlinp,
Muzyka, Joseph C.,
Alley, Ronald E.,

Veal, Horace,

Smith, Linton B.,
Hopkin, Henry S,,
Russell, Jobn T, Jr.,
Paton, Ralph 7.,
Mathis, James C.,
Krembs, Donald W.,
Gildersleeve, R. Bdward,
Daddow, Flwood G.,
Hayward, Harold 1.,
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209.
210.
211,
212.
213,
214,
215,
216.
217.
218,
218,
220,

e

8451,
232,
233,
234,
255,
256.
257.
258.
259.
2¢0.
261,
262,
203,
264.
265,
260.
267,
268.
269,
270,
271,

Dodd, Kenneth H.,
Sokol, Arnold,
MeMichnrel, John W,
Mooney, Robert,
Rau, William A.,
Nugent, John L.,
AMulligan, James K.,
Lee, Eddie J.,
AfcConnell, Paul ¥
Schaaer, Ernest T,
Demir, Franeis 8.,
Irving, Clark O,
Tucker, Julian P,

. Farbes, Gerald W.,
. Geerlings, Lee T,

Cerpucille, Henry G.,
Kelly, Thomas A.,

. Fitzgerald, Charles G.,

Shutes, Howard A,
Gillen, Joseph X.,
Fletcher, Dozier,
Kelleher, James J., Jr.,

. Neitz, Ravellan, H,,
. Skeen, Robert P.,

Zichnert, Jullan ¥,
Oehrig, Henry A.,

. Chiment, John A,
. Holliday, Willlam X.,

Fitzharris, Richard J.,

. Petrie, Glen E.,

Tauseck, Theodore S.,
Allen, Fred E.,
Schumacher, Ernst ',

. Reynclds, William D,

Sabatine, Gerald V.,
Saycrs, Frederiek,
Wynne, Henry B,
Doerr, Gay R.,
Lowery, Ralph T.,

. LeClalr, Edward C.,
. Lawrence, Robert G., Jr.,
. Dausg, Archie H.,

Crawford, John C,, Jr.,,
Basso, James,
Mc¥adden, Frank J,,
Madigon, William W,
Graves, Willlam ¥,
Coffey, William D, Jr,
Trapnell, Ernest L.,
Praxier, Robert L.,
Salerno, Sam A,
Yavelak, William,
Beaech, Joln B.,
Howze, George W.,
Garrison, Wallace R.,
Miller, William R.,
Urtes, John N,
Powell, Norman F,,
Davis, Willlam M.,
Rooney, Robert P,
Posz, Charles H.,
Bugg, George G.,
Lawry, Arthur T.,
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272,
2173.
274,
275,
276,
277,
218,
279.
280.
281,
282,
283.
284

200,
201,
202,
283,
294,
295,
296,
297,
298.
298,
300,
301,
302.
303.
304.
305,
806.
367.
308.
300,
310,
311,
312,
313,
314,
315,
316.
317.
318,
810,
320.
321
322,
328,
324,
825,
3286.
327.
328.
320,
380.
331,
382,

833.

McDonald, Maurice H.,
Etkin, Max, .
Hyman, Artbur 8.,
Hyle, Arelile R.,
Daltry, Raymond E.,
MacDiarmid, Colin H.,
Tuily, Larkin 8.,
Adams, Bernard H.,
Price, Arthur P,
Wampole, John II.,
Burris, Luis M.,
Murley, Myron M.,
Hughes, Harold L.,
Mowry, Richmond C.,

. Brown, Cecil J.,

Loper, Willlam H,, Jr.,

. Greenberg, Frank J.,

Medaglian!, Jogeph B.,
Stenhouse, Joe I,

Ford, Robert M, A,
Rawcliffe, Willlam F.,
Rarnard, Max C,,
Maban, James J., Jr.,
Hemphill, Ciyde II..,
Myers, Frederick W., Jr.,
Anderson, Sidney F.,
Potter, Robert B.,
Rellly, Franeis W,
Hickey, Francis AL,
Besuchamp, Wallace A,
Erlenkotter, Richard,
Thompson, Richard M.,
MeClagkey, James W.,
Rose, Thamas 0.,
Heath, Allen W.,
Bohannan, Charles T,
Stravss, Emanuel M.,
Groome, Cherry A,
Green, Robert M.,
Stadtler, Jullan P,
Smith, Homer D, Jr.,
Deabler, Walter E.,

Van Doorn, Frederie A,
Beard, Kenneth R,
Griffiths, Frederick T.,
Gotzian, Heary L.,
Garrett, George C.,

Gill, Charles A,
Stephenson, Lonpie F,, Jr
Gilbert, Hareld N., Jr,,
Arbuckle, George R.,
Heuser, Charles K.,
White, Paul, Jr,,
Everett, Earl B.,
Morgan, David T.,

Kerr, Charles A., 2d,
Hutchinson, Wallace C,,
Jarvis, Heuary,

Harwell, Warnocek D.,
Robinson, Joseph W,
Klinck, John M.,
Wolman, Gus A., Jr.,
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834,
335.
§30.
837.
838.
330.
840.
341,
842,
343,
344.
3448,
346,
347.
348.
349.
350,
351.
asa.
3383,
354,
335,
358.
357,
358.
359.
380,
801,
362.
363.
364,
365,
860.
867
368.
360.
870.
871,
372,
378.
874,
878.
876,
377.
378.
379,
380.
881,
382,
883.
384,
885,
380,
887,
888,
889,
890,
891,
892,
303.
384,
395,

Sniffin, Charles R.,
Yavin, James L.,
Powers, Harlow C.,
Riley, Frank,

Lincoln, Elmer H.,
Afore, Berkley D,
Aoore, Idus B,
Dlitzgerald, Loren ¥,
Hartley, Glenn E,,
Morgan, Henry G., Iz,
Jones, Russell G,
Pate, Josepb B, Jr.,
Hill, James A,
Ringland, Bdward O.,
Allen, Hector L.,
Wyekoff, John H.,
Boehm, Hans E.,
Relsinger, John P., Gth,
Morgan, Marion N,
Shantz, Vietor,
Howard, Alva B,
Skiff, Kenneth IL,
AfeKnight, James D.,
Smith, Walter W.,
Morton, Matthew W,,
Morgan, Juhn P,
Andrews, Hunter .,
Wells, Jack D,

FIuff, John 8.,

Miller, Ernest ., Jr,,
Blair, Wayne A,
Kaltenbach, Erwin J,,
Hartwell, Vinton J.,
Pappaz, George 8.,
Underwood, James W.,
Jones, Willlam M,
Fluckiger, ¥red, Jr.,
Kaylor, John P.,
Wilson, Glenn H,,
LaRocea, Zavier M. E.,,
Wronowski, Stephien J,,
Burns, John F.,
Morrison, Rabert N,
Danley, Prinee H., Jr.,
Domokos, Alex I,
Romano, Pasquale A,
Holbrook, Berthal A,
Schuck, Ralph, T,
Fieid, Wiltard B,,
MeChesney, Claude M.,
Worden, Whiiam G,
Marohn, Harold,
Nevitt, Thonmas R.,
Huskey, Foyle II.,
Hollenbeck, Dale V.,
Hutchinson, Willlam L.,
Kahn, Withur L.,
Thoruton, Fugene A.,
O'Conpor, Anson,
King, Tawrence A.,
Black, Ottig E.,

Clurk, Paul,

890,
397,
368,
390.
400.
401,
402,
403.
404,
405.
406,
407,
408.
409,
410.
411,
412,
413.
414,
4185.
410,
417,
418.
419,
420.
421,
422,
423.
424,
425,
426,

427,
428,
429,
430.
431.
432,
433,
434.
435.
438.
437.
438,
430,
440,
441,
442,
443,
444,
445,
440.
447,
448,
449,
450,

4351,
452,
453,
454,
4585,
436.

457,

Huray, Frank 'T.,
Kuoudtsen, Harry B.,
Chine, Harry G., Jr.,
Carnlne, Donald M.,
Ingram, Willlam 1.,
Caddes, Blmer L.,
Harris, Kart 8.,
Seagrave, Danifel W.,
Duncan, Joe,

Meyer, Leray A,
Hacker, Philip C,, Ir.,
Shurtz, Eugene ¥,
Catlin, Virgil G,
Nemetz, Michael J,,
Starr, Jawes W.,
Dunham, Willlam C,,
McCaleb, Robert C,,
Fortaer, Edward T,
Graham, Albert W, Jr.,
Hartley, Jack I,
Flexsenhar, Wiltiam J.,
Duncan, Samuel K.,
Baryliss, Orval H,,
YePage, Julinn II,,
Mack, Gerald C.,
Jonnson, Clifton R,
Tersky, Harold D.,
Pfaft, Warren R.,
Alexander, Robert A,,
Muse, Bradford F.,
Afsrangella, Joel B,
Rafert, Walter B,,
Livingston, Charies H.,
Everett, Adrlan J.,
Biler, John H,,
Bemis, Russell B,
Culmer, William R.,
Gregory, Arthur P,
Cheek, Isaac E.,
Morgan, Raymond B,
MeBrayer, BEldon E.,
Terry, Dudley K.,
Darrett, James T,
WNielsen, Ray,

Martin, Jobn J.,
Prince, James C,,
Bushk, Hully H,,
Mummey, Robert M,
Prado, Miguel A,
Snyder, William 0., Jr,,
Giottschall, Robert,
Zwart, Cornellus,
Nowers, George C.,
Best, Dale D.,

Cline, Burton V.,
Hadlow, Charles E,,
Knowles, Ollver ¥,
Smith, Philip B,,
Skadden, James D.,
Caskey, Willlam .,
Veach, Fletcher R, Jr.,
Volk, Kart W., Ir.,
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458.
459,
460.
401.
462,
463.
464
465,
466.
487,
468.
469,
470,
471,
472,
473,
474,
473,
476.
477,
458,
479,
480,
481,
482,
483.
484,
485.
488,
487,
488,
489,
400,
491,
482,
403.
404,
405,
400,
487,
498,
408,
500.
501,
5062,
503,
£04.
505.
5oa.
507,
508,
500,
510,
bii,
812,
§13.
514,
513,
16,
517,
518,
&18.

AGO

Reed, Garold E,,
Thurz, Alexander,
Fester, Kenneth I,
Paley, James E,,
Sloan, Owen K.,

1l Luclur G, Jr,
Craig, Albert,

Stegall, Dorsey ¥,
Mitehell, Edward B.,
Bohlken, Louis 1.,
Buckles, Ronald J.,
Daves, Robert W,
Intas, Edward D,
Street, William A,
Kiein, Joseph N.,
Rrown, Lester ¢,
Eckles, Alfred H,,
Armstrong, Withert L.,
Franelseo, Ray J.,
Shadis, Arthur,
Komoroske, Alexander B,
Sweetman, Harold YW,
Bailey, Leonard V.,
Eaton, Robert L., 34,
Thebaud, Charles €,
Dunlap, Yoseph H., Jr.,
Stone, Charles R.,
Senger, Joseph W,
Dunlap, Wallace W,
Tanforn, Joseph B,
Soule, Johnt I,
Turper, Emmett L.,
Sewell, Bennfe R., Jr.,
Noid, wilifam I,
Bressler, Dean M.,
Wilson, Albert ¥, Jr,
Abels, Emmett A.,
Davis, Willlam A,
LaSalle, James F., Jr,
Baswell, Carl 7.,
Brubeek, David L.,
XKinard, Bthel 8.,
Niemeyer, Alhert, Jr,,
Margett, Robert C.,
Morrin, Rawling .,
Klech, Willtam 8.,
Conarg, Jack,

Bussey, John W,
White, John ¥,
Emery, Arthur AL,
Young, Mason J,, Jr.,
Dunn, Richard D,
Karnes, Tloward L.,
Q'Shaughaoessy, John ¥,
Glass, Abraham AL,
Moors, Arthur G.,
Rice, Thomas R,
Howze, John W,
AMoore, Harry L.,
Daigle, Albert P,
Osborne, Louls,
Jones, Joseph W.,

0128

B5zo.
521,
822,
523.
524,
825,
520,
527,
528,
529,
530.
531.
532
833,
434,
533,
536,
537,
338,
4339,
440,
541,
543,
548,
544
545,
540,
547,
543,
540,
550,
551,
G2
6§38,
554.
Had.
536,
357,
538,
558,
§60.
461,
562,
563,
564,
865,
586.
56T,
568,
565,
570,
7L
670,
573,
674,
575,
576.
Bt
$78.
579,
80,
581,

Pgterson, Ieror R.,
Windebank, Edward A,
Lawson, Charles B,
Jackson, George,
Sawyer, Norman R.,
Weddie, Charfer E.,
Ross, John R., Jr,
MacKenzie, Douglas A.,
Poleretckl, Joseph,
Phillips, Rovert B,
Dinkelkamp, Arold J.,
Lake, Willinm ¥,
Harmon, Hareld 34,
Carnes, Charles W.,
Bray, Edward,
Shearer, Mark D,
Clark, Robert L.,
faloney, James E. 8r.,
Hall, James AL,
Penington, Halph 4.,
Opeashaw, James,
Knowles, Robert P.,
Carter, Deoniphan,
Rabilly, Francis H.,
Tlanowiez, Emil M.,
Frank, Leroy P,
Buckley, Charles H.,
Butler, Robert .,
French, Jack 8,
Torrence, Hugh F.,
Phillips, Erle €.,
Kalver, Edward S,
Onoshko, George ¥P.,
Wagner, John J.,
QOerlle, Robert L.,
Edgar, Clifford M.,
I'sie, Rea M. Jr,
Kieln, Patrick L.,
Mays, Josepl R,
Jones, Hugh, Jr,
Bnin, Gerald E.,
Cirllla, Joseph,
Duuncenson, Jay O.,
Miller, Kurtz J., Jr.,
Schardt, Bruoton B,
Reams, Derpard D.,
Morgan, Robert G,
Queen, Donald X.,
Webb, Jessze W,
Jennings, Thomas €.,
Bushneil, Jamez M,
Price, Edward F., Ir.,
Burwell, James W,
Marschhausen, Jobn C.,
3feAuli®e, Dennis 1,
Bryan, Robert L.,
Fleteher, Charles B,
DeMarecus, Joha B,
AfHer, Danlel W.,
Cease, John H, Jr,
Overstreet, Gerald L.,
Wessels, Robert R,
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882, Wachsmuth, Yobn B,
88, Btone, John E.,

E84, Beaumont, James M,
885, Eatz, Morris J.,

586. Boyle, John W.,

587. Hall, Thomas 1,

588, Christian, Glen H,,
889, Doolittle, Robert L.,
590, Torgerson, James E.,
561, Hayman, George R, Jr.,
508, Wray, Samuel 8, Jr,
598. Hall, Gerald D.,

594, Kim, Youn P,

595, Smith, Worthington P,
5§08, Eckwall, Arvid O,
587. Capshaw, Roy B, Jr.,
598, Lowe, Henry W.,

599, Williams, Robert W..
600, Howard, John L.,
601, Brooks, Willard 4.,
602, Spard, George ¥,
803, Connor, Frank W., Jr.,
604. Hacker, William C.,
808. Dorazlo, John J,, Jr.,
800. Nilges, Paul B,

807, Triplett, Willoughty G.,
808. Goode, James C.,

600. Argue, Anson J.,

810, Rosarie, Luls,

611, Kile, Robert W.,

612, Taylor, John Q,, Jr.,
813. Matthews, Stanley L.,
814, YVanaman, Robert B,
815. Dongherty, William C.,
618. Harvey, CharlesF,
617, Ford, Edwin R,, Jr.,
618, Bouther, George B,
819, Seawell, Yergil L.,
€20, Huft, John W,

621, Moorer, Edward 4.,
622, Maclfogh, Robert B,
623. Hanna, William C,,
624, Bhenk, Frank L.,

628, Somers, Peter,

628, Jones, Marcus L,
627, Bmith, Gerald W.,
628, Holt, John H.,

629. Noland, John B,

830. Launge, Eugene W.,
0631, Hughes, Mark P.,
682. Rasmussen, Garth B.,
688, Bollinger, Charles M.,
684. Heas, George J.,

685, Wells, John W., Jr,,
636, Walush, Francis J,,
037. Evans, Edward P.,
638, Durham, Howard .,
689, Konopka, Wenceslaua F.,
640, Biatrid, LeRoy O.,
641, Bivins, Brack A.,
¢43. Hon, Willlam M,
¢43. Lloyd, John R, Jr.,

6844,
845,
846,
847,
648,
€49,
850
851.
52,
653,
854,
8586,
856,
857,
658,
859,
660.
661,
802,
663,
864,
865,
666.
607,
668,
669,
870.
871,
872,
878,
874,
678,
6786,
877,
678.
@79,
680.
681,
682,
683,
684.
8835,
G886,
686.1.
887,
688.
689.
680,
691,
892,
693,
604,
695,
8986,
897,
808.
659,
700,
701,
702,
708.
704,

Donakue, Richard B,
Vaughan, Robert B,,
Lewis, Raymond B.,
Murphy, David D,
Fox, Thomas D.,,
Shelton, Raymond P.,
Larson, James C.,
Newbill, Robert N,,
Tye, Hiram 8.,
Little, Kelth A,
Pogue, James C,,
Graybill, Walter R,,
Redmond, Jobhn P.,
Bigger, Erwin B,
Ianey, Roy W,
Arcana, Peter 8.,
Klepacz, Mitchell V,,
Reynolds, Forrest W,,
Phillips, Fred L.,
Vohs, Ralph H,,
Dooley, Edward M,,
Radeliff, Joseph A,
Germely, John E,,
Germann, Edward H.,
Matthews, Francis B,
Biatt, Raymond C., Jr.,
Boydston, James B,
8weeney, Edward A,
Trigg, Robert B,
Scott, Harvey,
Howard, Carrol 1.,
‘Watson, Barton H.,
Davis, Ole C,,
Woodward, Andrew J,
Sinex, Willam E,,
Blume, Robert F,,
Kueffer, Carl V.,
Stitt, John B,
‘Meyer, John J,
Overmyer, Chester E.,
Benton, Thomas Li,
Kanof, Irving L.,
Wilker, Richard T.,
Snyder, ¥rank J.,
McGlinchey, Henry C,,
Rainey, Donald,
Jelley, Alfred P.,
Kuelin, Albert J.,
Jenkins, Willlam J.,
Buckman, Alex, Jr.,
Jobnson, Robert B, L., Jr,,
McEiwee, Dantel W,
Terry, Thomas B,,
Moore, Euless B, Jr.,
Thomas, Willlam 3.
Lay, John W,
Godfrey, Wayne R,,
Emery, Joseph, Jr,,
Herreman, Dermont B,
AlcNell, Burton E.,
Ford, James J.,
Dearth, James 8.,
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705.

708,

707.
708.

709,

T10.

712,
718,

T14.
15,

716.

17,

718.

718,

720.

721,

722,

723,
724,
725.
726,

727,

728,

720,
130,
731,
732,

183.
784
7305,
736,
7817
788,
738.
T40.
741
T42.
743,
744,
745,
748,
147,
748.
749,
760.
751,
02,
753,
754,
55,
758,
757,
758,
159,
T80.
761,
162,
763,
764.
785,
788,
767,

AGo

Kixis, Clifford B,
Kight, Bobert J.,
Seces, John C,
Felletottl, Dominle,
Van Sickle, Merrill B,
Boatwright, Willfam E.,
Sebourn, Albert C,,
Barnett, Herbert,
Briggs, Glow D,,
Epsom, George A,
Comnues, Gregory A,
Waldo, Gregg L.,
Tiakala, Robert W.,
Manning, James D,
stifr, Elbert H.,
Harvey, Raymond,
Garbe, Joe A,

Evans, James A., Jr.,
Whitley, Phillip V.,
Laws, Walter L.,
Ireland, Emmett, E.,
Martin, John E.,
Collier, Charles V., Jr,,
Bohannon, Edward J.,
Deepe, George 8.,
Harris, Willlam T, Jr.,
McCormack, Wilhur,
Noonan, Charles J.,
Walton, Harold C,,
Symmes, Frederick W.,
Storer, John A.,
D'Ippolite, Joseph H.,
Peterson, Donald C,,
Harwood, Richard,
Young, Harold B.,
Christopherson, Olaf W,
Sherwin, Edward P.,
Harding, Claude D.,
McReynolds, Harry N.,
Richardson, Ova K.,
Webb, Barold J,,
Stras, Beverly W.,
Hougland, Gerald T,
Barron, Tom W.,
Griswold, Frederick C.,
Madson, Norris C.,
Glerisch, Willlam C.,
Elliott, William H,,
Orlando, John A.,
Hudson, Robert T,
Johnston, John AL,
Engledow, Joe C.,
Etler, Donald L,
Harris, James W.,
Pitzpatrick, Jogeph W.,
Hoose, Clinton M.,
Dunping, James B,
Churchman, Donald B.,
Jacobs, Stephen T.,
Black, Willlam G.,
Hazen, Jack R.,
Mateer, William M.,

6128

768,
769,
770,
771,
e,
773,
174,
175,
716,
777,
7178,

LaMonthe, Arthur B.,
Nelson, Ira,

Evang, George ¥,
Havens, Robert A,
Patton, Roy C.,
Persons, Lawrence L.,
Anderson, Luther B.,
Hayes, Arthur B,
Tarr, Floya H,,
Vallance, Roy W,
Billinger, Max W, Jr.,

778.1. McCardell, Norman C.,

770
780,
781,
782,
783.
784,
785.
786,
787,
788.
780,
700.
701
792,
708,
794.
T85.
706,
797.
708,
799.
800.
801,
802,
803.
804.
805,
806.
807,
808,
809,
810,
811.
812.
813.
814,
815,
816,
817,
818.
818.

Klinefelter, Millard M.,
Anderson, James L.,
Lloyd, Henry W.,
Farmer, Gary D.,
Appel, Leo IT,,
Randolph, Darward,
Rixey, George Y.,
Adler, James XN,,
Estes, Loren C.,
Frederick, William I,
Wells, Edward 8.,
Hall, Javan T,

Moss, Fraok H,,
0'Brien, Harry J.,
Maxwell, Willlam 8.,
Cook, Robert J.,
Gordngr, Henry I,
Hardtn, Harry T,
Lumpkin, Edwin K, Jr,,
Hesser, Lowell .,
Flanagan, Paul R,
Garels, Ferdinand L.,
Elaudt, Milton,
Baipe, Robert H,,
Schneider, Glenn W.,
Hansen, Leonard T.,
McGee, Charles E,,
Eggleston, Kenneth L.,
Wright, Samuel P,
Newfeld, Dalton,
Eldridge, Bruce S.,
Colvocoresses, Alden P,
Reld, Raymond E.,
Vaughn, Jack E,,
Rowe, Philip A,,
Rapp, Panl C.,
Williams, Joseph B.,
Holmes, Elvie H.,

Del Mar, Henry R,
Devane, Hybert T,
Campbell, George J.,

819.1. Carter, James P.,

820.
821,
822,
8238,
824,
825.
328,
827.

Orchel, Btanley,

Snyder, Philip B,,
Ambrose, Luther R, Jr.,
Dufresne, Caryl A.,
Long, Wilbur G.,

Borke, Millard 0.,
Anderson, George A.,
Melton, Luther L.,
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828.
829,
830,
831,
832,
834.
835.
836,
837,
888,
839.
840,
841.
842,
843.
844,
845.
8486.
847,

848.

849,

850,
851,

852,

833.

834,

835,

830,

857,

858,

§59.

860.
8¢1.

862,

803,

864,
865.
860.
867.
888.
860,
870.
871,
872,
873.
874.

875,

876.
877.
878,
870,
880.
881,
882.
883,
884,
885,
884,
887,
888,
889.
890,

Ganow, Glen Q.,
Jones, Clysses 8., Jr,
Hughes, Jobn W,, Jr,
Clark, Qeoroge W, Jr.,
Young, Ralph A,
Green, Guy I,
Hartung, Joseph P,
Loebel, George A,
Sanford, Hartley T.,
Wilsen, Pearhyn, Jr,,
Pease, Edwin J.,
Carlson, George D,
Howell, Bernard W., Jr.,
Kirst, Joseplt F.,
Willlamson, Arba G., Jr,
Luke, Harold W., Jr.,
Snider, Robert E.,
Hockaday, Spencer L.,
Tate, Roy A.,
Shaddean, Willlam A,
Dworak, Felix 8,
Decker, Richard F,,
Pbinney, Jack T.,
Carvstarphen, Jack,
Pue, Grover, C,,
Johnsgon, William A,,
Wright, Robert M.,
Dodson, Donald I.,
Voorhies, Don W, JIr.,
THH, Oliver, B,

Hill, James W,
Fuller, John G,
Anderson, Paul F,,
Barto, Jasper, Ir,
Carxroll, Robert B,
Meehan, Walter R,
Wickert, Walter (.,
Sobel, Harold,

Fritts, Melvin V.,
Henning, George H.,
Moore, Charles H.,
Roland, James C, Jr.,
Lanen, Witllam J.,
Erdman, George W,
T.othrop, James N,, Jr.,
Bond, John B,
Westbrook, Robert L.,
Marts, Harry ¥,
O'Sullivan, Michael N.,
Hahn, Willlem R,
MecCarty, Jobn R, Jr.,
Bliss, Arthur McC.,
Hyde, John F,,
Jenkins, Samuel W.,
Peeples, Russell C, Jr.,
Tangey, Hubert B,
Lee, Oscar W, Jr,,
Flemal, Luke R.,
Williams, Bristol W.,
Porter, Ray E,, Jr,
Monlezun, Clyde J.,
Nack, Arthur W,

891.
802,
893,
804,
895.
806.
807,
808,
889,
000,
001,
$02.
903.
904,
905,
808,
8017,
908,
§09.
010.
911,
012,
013.
914,
015.
916,
017.
918.
019,
520.
921,
922,
023.
024,
9235,
0286,
0927,
928,
920.
930.
931,
832,
933.
934.
933.
9340
937,
938.
030,
940.
941,
842,
043,
944,
0445,
946,
847,
048.
$40.
950,
851,
852,

Risden, Edward J.,
Hemker, Joseph P.,
Stoltz, Joseph H.,
Eilfs, Richard E,,
McCaffrey, Willlam J,,
Tilotson, Willizm B.,
Bryant, Oren W,
Whitlock, Charles T.,
Hiiflard, John T.,
Sanders, Frederick J.,
Glinskl, Douglass 1.,
Post, Harold N,
Riddler, Bdwin I,
Roscoe, Layton W.,
i1, Alfred G.,
RBurgamy, Raymond B,
Emerson, BEdwin .,
Shaw, John M,
Lynch, Thomas D., Jr.,
Newton, Robert Q.,
Lowe, Willlam H,, Jr.,
Ir£t, Danlel G,
Aorgan, Clayton B.,
Hogan, Woodrow W.,
McManus, Ray 7.,
Browne, Harvey A,
Bruno, Paul M.,
Anderson, Donald N.,
Haskett, Remel,
Dohlierty, Francis D,
Jordan, Arthar C,,
Bubler, Robert F.,
Reidelbnch, James V.,
Caffrey, Robert J.,
Holleman, John L.,
McCormick, Stephen C,
Mulford, James W,
Olson, Ralph A,
Rohrdanz, Panl G.,
Brechtel, David W,
Lane, Carl D,
Herring, Thomas F.,
Howard, Ralph M.,
Boriss, Stanley,
Haupl, Jokn,

Morgan, Danlel R.,
Patterson, John M.,
Guinag, Warren A.,
Harris, Samuel B,
‘Thorusvard, Harry C.,
Detrick, Arthur E.,
Atwell, John W,

Long, Bytord F.,
Amundsen, Aroold L.,
Deegan, Michael ¥,
MacGregor, Wallace D.,
Rodriguez, Ulysses L.,
Schlesinger, Bam,
Koepi, Francis J,,
Bayot, Antonlo M.,
Veltenthal, Carl B, Jr,,
Ieonard, Robert W.,



953.
944,
835,
95¢.
8§87,
958,
959,
860,
981,
§82.
908,
964,
65,
966,
867,
068,
869,
870,
971,
932,
873.
874,
978,
878,
#7117,
978,

Cuttinoe, George P.,
Hawxhurst, Jack,

Siater, Garth B,

Mead, Francis M.,
Reeves, James Lo,
Walker, Beasor B.,
Patterson, Lowell H., Jr.,
Santry, Horace A,
Young, Kirkum C.,
Montgomery, Glilesp V,,
McGulire, Eimer L.,
Evans, Frederick H,,
Young, William P,
Willlams, George H.,
Ambrose, Raiph T.,

File, Kenneth L.,
Vonlholly, Frederick W,
Harrls, Merle G,
Campbell, Neil G.,
Hewland, Frederick P,
Thompson, Robert H,,
Thompson, Louls G, Jr.,
Burla, William 0,
Leonard, Paul F.,
Donovan, Edward,
Eelly, James W,

870, Goleon, Mylous T.,
880, Edwards, James E.,
981, Rice, Willlam L.,
982, Mecham, Gerald E.,
883, Jopes, Mack B,

984, Watson, Joseph C,, Jr.,
688, Hattersley, Elwood V.,

886, Gauntt, William L.,
987. Hite, Joseph N, Jr.,
088, Lamm, George D.,
980, Shanley, Patriek 7.,
890, Thompson, Claud W.,
801, Coupe, Robert D.,
992, Boudman, Arthur B.,
893, Walder, Harry L.,
334, VanLydegraf, Dean,
895, Chandler, James C.,
806, Blggerstaff, John 1.,
907, Thomas, Edward G.,
988, Walton, Frank J,,
9989, Dallinga, Hyrum,

1000. McCallum, Donald V.,
1001, Roberts, Rex E.,
1002. Shrefier, Robert F.,
1603, Weadock, Leo V.,
1004, Braud, Weston M.,

Note—The following scquence numbers not used:

(2} Chaptaine promotion st

1.

2

3.

4

b.

8.

7.

8,

N
10,
i1,
12,
13
14,
15,
16,
17,
18.
19,
z0.
21,
22,
23,
24,
25,
26,
21,
28,
29,
80,
81

K33
833

Berlo, Christopher J.,

. Boudrean, Bernard G,

Dismer, Avgelus P,
Bennetf, Primus,
Bottoms, Wilmer R.,
Foster, John B,
Brewer, David L.,
Guilg, Milo A,

Nease, Leander R., Jr.,
MeNair, Elisha B.,
Vincent, Willlam G.,
Dossogne, Vietor J.,
McHugh, Yohn L.,
Reynolds, Michael B,
Bender, John R.,
Vernon, Samuel J.,
Goude, Stuart Vv,
Jenking, Danlel D,
Barrick, Miitord D,
White, Louls A,
Baergen, John,
Raugust, Arnold W.,
Ahlemeyer, Edward H.,
Wielage, Frederick M.,
Cooper, Rufus A,
Leger, Horbert J.,
Altierl, Domtnle J.,
Esarsten, ¥rast W,
Mosg, Albert R.,
Sokol, Anthony J.,
Murphy, Dennls ¥,
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32. Hunter, Charles 8. XK., Jr,,

33. Bargey, Jobhn A.,
34, Daley, Thomas F,
85, Klewin, Bobert E.,
38. Solomon, Joseph C.,
37. Helleber, John J.,
38, Dutton, Charles O.,

39, MeConchie, James K.,
40, MeDanlel, Kenneth E,,

41, Nulley, Garrett A,
42, Mathews, Merris Af,
43, LaCpur, Hardie J.,
44, Penoyer, Mark I1,,

45, McBarron, Joseph 2.,

48. Auverbach, Caesar 1.,
47, Durand, Henry I,

48, Whitmire, Thomas Q.,

48, Owens, Theodore R,
§0. Phillips, George M.,
51. Hepe, Hollangd,

§2. Griepp, Frank R.,
58, Andrews, Joseph R,
54. Mercler, Hareld A,
53, Lollis, George A.,
58, Eills, Leonard A,
&7, Laird, George D..
%8, Simpson, Joha E.,
&9, Clewell, Willlam L.,
80, Devoto, Wrefoxd J,
$1. Woosley, Lester B,
62, Bresce, Kloyd B,
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82,
88,
84.
83.
86.
87,
88.
80,

(3) Medical Corps promotion list:

1

(4) Veterinary Oorps promotion lat:

1.
2.

. Pearsall, Ernest P,
. Kautz, William K,,

Helm, Natban T,

. Hargrave, Cliford H.,

Jongewsaard, Lawrence H.,
Bergeson, Merle W,
Badler, Malcom,

Livazer, Hersh,

Roberts, Phillp W,
Segerstrom, David I,

. Morris, James E.,

. Gear, Richard H,,
. Reilly, Francis B,
. Hawley, Gordon, G.,
. Distant, Lewis E,,
. Hayne, Orlando V.,
. Hall, Douglass F.,

. Stiles, Austin E,

Orzel, John F.,
Barrett, William P,,
Chaphe, Carroll G.,
Gorski, Joseph,
Ring, George B.,
McInnes, Willlam G.,
Young, Carey M,
Borah, Harry A,
Myers, David K,,

Hannum, Willlem ¥, C,

Miler, Henry M.,
Linder, Robert 0.,

90. Edens, Allen C.,

[
92,
03.
94,
5.
96.
97,
88.
08,
100,
101,
102.
103,
104,
1035,
100,
107,
108.
109,
110.
111,
112,
113,
114,
115,

3.
4.

Boppell, Leo F.,
Dorsey, Edward 8.,
Goewey, James H.,
Milliean, Burr,
Engstrom, Floyd H.,
Tinnin, Joha V.,
Hagemann, Frank, G.,
Holloway, Wiliam J,,
Dean, Hareld J.,
Younce, Clarence E.,
¥opkins, Clarence L.,
Burns, Bernard M.,
Smith, Harvey M.,
Goldle, Willlam V. V,,
Cagle, John B\,

Roth, Harold F.,
Palmer, Henry J.,
Dillon, Allen G.,
Sessions, Girard F.,
Robertgon, Thomas J,,
Buarton, Charles B,,
Duhl, Arthur L.,
Tainton, Edgar M., Ir.,
Mysliwiec, Fellx N,
Albus, Leslle P,

. Watson, Robert kS,

Freshour, Donald P,
Bridenstine, William A,,

(8) Medical Servicg Corps promolion list:

CmAan@mkpM

-
g

ft pd b ot
W 88 8D e

DYk bk kb pa
Semamn

2%,

»
88

. Mendenhall, Jobn V.,
. Smiley, Frank H,,

Allen, Robert P,
Dauniels, Howard A,,

. Dossmen, Plerra AL,

Ells, Paul H,,

. Foster, George R,,
. Fanning, Willlam B.,
. Hoeg, Arthur B, Jr.,

LaRose, Stanley B,
Miller, Jumes B,,

. Rumans, Earl C,,

Hollis, George B,

. Merritt, Willilam R.,

Hino, Chester T,,
Richards, Gerard L.,

. Hedmond, John, Jr,,

Northing, John W,, Jr,

. Gephart, Stanton I,

MeBride, Bdward C.,
Jones, Bdgar A,,

. Faust, John E.,
. Fowler, Ciyde M.,

24,
25,
20,
27.
28.
29.
30,
31,
32.
a3,
34.
85.
36.
87,
88.
39,
40.
41,
42.
48,
44,
45,
48.

Avrett, Marion B,
Dodge, Harry W, Jr.,
Danlels, Victor B.,
Brown, Welter A.,
Richards, Robert W,
Hayes, Wihlam H.,
MecKisaiek, Douglas R.,
Quigley, Calvin C.,
Taylor, James L.,
Windham, Clell J., Jr.,
Stmon, James J.,
Bollingsworth, James .,
Hughes, Gearge B., Jr.,
Blakeslee, Theodore B.,
Alexandsr, Duane ¥.,
Golgen, Herman B.,
Peters, Willlam C,,
Harris, Johnr T,
Chabot, Felix J.,
Prange, Ernest 8.,
Benedict, Robert R,,
Peters, George M.,
Stmpson, Charles J.,
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47. Rielly, James B., 83. Montgomery, Robert B.,
48, McChesney, Don R, 84, VanS8ickle, Floyd B, Jr.,
49. 8Bt Onge, Arthur P, 68, Kankl, Robert V.,

50. Krohe, Theodore D, 88. Bates, Kenneth B.,

51. Hesford, Douglas, 87. Eennedy, Roland C,,
52, Schalimo, Clifford L., 68, Kistler, Grover C.,

88, Ladsa, Jobn, 89, Robbins, Walter I,

84. Arnold, Wilber E., 70. Tate, Robert W,

55. Marchus, David E., 71. Cook, Mazwell A,

56. Rappaport, Berpard, 72. Newton, Carlos E., Jr.,
57. Guthbridge, George B., Jr., 73. Busi, Joseph H.,

58. Hofstetter, Loulg G., Jr., 74. Deris, Donald A.,

69. Fredrickgen, Willis L., 75. Messinn, Vietor,

60. Harmer, Earle J., Jr,, 76. Himes, Chester D, Jr.,
81. Steenbarger, Charies J,, 77. Newton, Arthur,

62, Cline, Willlam H., 78, Eennedy, John M.,

(8) Army Nurge Corps promotion list:

1. Doviak, Helen, 43, Priddy, LilHan ¥,

2, Schnader, Helen J,, 44. Burchfield, Murlel

8. Turton, Mildred ., 45, McClellan, Tols R,

4. Thornion, Joyce A., 46, Hayes, Sally C.,

5. Titus, Virginia L., 47. Little, Laura B,

6. Seibert, Gertrude C., 48, Barbour, Mabel M,,

7. Briggs, Winifred M., 49, Hardman, Mabel O,

8. Zalesney, Nellle J., 50. Goodson, Melrose C.,
8. Lokuta, Loretta L., 51. Kraftschenk, Dorothy E.,
10. Grier, Pauline W, 52, Nearhood, Madeline L.,
11. McGinnes, Elsle It,, 53. Christie, Bessle C.,

12. Lonchar, Helen T., 54, Lockbart, Marie L.,
13. Enbanks, Mildred, 5. Bituwe, Kathryne C.,
14. Lionais, Irene, §8. Slaats, Alpharettia E,,
15, Morris, Mary B., 57. Farrell, Virginia D,
18, Trler, Anns A, 58. McGrath, Marguerite M.,
17. Shadewaldt, Ruth ¥, 58. Duley, Clara M.,

18. Axmann, Mary C.. 60, Smith, Mary X,

19. Curran, Isabelle R, 61, Donovan, Mary E,,

20. Hasgelmire, Nora C,, 62, Herrin, Jane B,

21, Meszar, Marjorie, 63. Wink, Alice R.,

22, Jansen, Marle T., 64, Scott, ¥oy M.,

23. Ameel, Rose B., 65, Rion, Jeunte J.,

24, Lines, L, Marguerite, 68, Niemann, Lula ¥,

25. Artz, Elizabeth, 87. Lawrence, Caryl R,
26. Quinn, Kathryn C,, 88. Koehler, Alma C.,

27. Micklick, Irene E., 60. Nagorski, Fay H.,

28, Rourke, Rita V., 70, Willlamson, Ruth C,,
20, Taylor, Elizabeth P., 71. Kronemeyer, Sylvia M.,
30. Kellogg, Bertha 1., 72. Wartenberger, Irene,
81, Amend, Rebecea V., 73. Henley, Nellie L,

32, Wuerdinger, Gertrude 1., 74. Ryan, Phyllis,

83. Galvin, Aabel, 75, Glebler, Lots A,

34. Blake, Dollle M., 76. Burkhead, Florence A.,
35, Britton, MatHe C., 77. Sever, Joscphine A,
86. Parker, Edoa M., 78. McDowell, Geraldin,
37. Walrod, Mary A, 79. Stecker, Pauline L.,
88. Archer, Rubye W., 80, Graham, Pearl D,

89. Bervice, Alice M., 81. Koontz, Evelyn R,

40. West, Martha, A, 82. O'Connor, Marle I.,
41. Bimpking, Martha A., 83. Parry, Priscilla,

42. 8wanson, Ruth M., 84. Phancuf, Aletha M|,
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Zoschak, Mary,
Dobbin, Louise,

. Tyeryar, Josephine,

. Pritchard, Ruby B.,
Kelly, Bva L,

Parrish, Josepblne C.,
. Thurness, Elizabeth J.,
. Rakita, Helen J.,

03, French, Irma ¥,

04, Olszowy, Frances F.,
85, King, Mary L,

86, Castille, Mercedes A,
$7. Hayes, Mary C,,

8. Wickenshelmer, Virginia M,

12

4

98,
100.
101,
182,
103.
104,
105.
106,
107.
108.
109,
110.
111,
112,

Hester, Sue I.,
Ensinger, Leah A,
Tollefgon, Margaret B,
Davis, Hazel D.,
Timewell, Shirley R.,
Neal, Lily W,
Davis, Catherine L.,
Arend, Leona,

Smith, Frances X.,
Comnor, Margaret I,
Hennies, Elma BE.,
Goodwin, Joyee,
Rachus, Olive H,,
Henry, Mary B.,

(7) Women's Army Corps promotion list:

1, Sallvan, Mary L.,
2. Thomas, Blizabeth G,

b. Alphabetical listing,
(1) Army promotion list:

494, Abels, Bmmet A, , Inf,
279. Adams, Bernard H., , Iuf,
788, Adler, James N,, , FC.
424, Alexander, Robert A., . FC
240. Allen, Fred B, , Int,
348. Allen, Hector L., , CB.
158. Aller, Ronald &, , Arty.

22, Ambrose, Luther R, Jr, ¥

Ord C.

967. Ambrose, Ralph T,, Int,
044. Amundsen, Arnold L., , CE.
174. Amundsen, Far], O , Armor.
018, Anderson, Donald N., , Inf.
826. Anderson, George A, , MP.
780. Anderson, James L., , Armor,
774. Andersoa, Luther B,, , Int.
881. Anderson, Paul F., . QaC
287. Anderson, Sidney ¥., s It
158. Andrews, Albert B, » QMC,
860. Andrews, Funter C., . AGC.

46. Andrews, I'aul D., . AGC.
783. Appel, Leo H, , Inf,

322. Arbuckle, George R., . AGC,
0859, Arcana, Peter S., , Inf.

609. Argue, Anson J,, . TC.

179. Ariail, Robert L, Jr,, » Inf.
475. Armstrong, Wibert I, . Int,
942, Aiwel], John W,, , TC.

94, Bagot, Alfred W, » ML
480. Balley, Leonard V., , Int,
£60. Bain, Gerald E., » QMC.
£02. Baine, Robert H,, , CE.
203, Barpard, Max C., , AGC,

8. Barnes, Floyd I, Jr,, . Arty.
718, Barpett, Herbert, , Inf,

16. Barren, Ralph G., . CE.
4388, Barrett, James C., , QMC,
740. Barron, Tom W., , Arty.
$62. Barto, Jasper, Jr., , AGC.
252, Basso, James, . Ord C.

497. Baswell, Carl I, , OB,
418, Bayless, Orval B,, , SigC.

8.

450,
2681,
315,
301.
584,
138.
431,

60.
084,

30.
449,
837.

8.
088,
778,
641,

15,
3G4.
768,
364,
669,
124,
880,
679,
710.
350,
307.
729,
143,
467,
633.
874,
034.
825,

(39
€18,
092,

25,

47.
870.
586,
112,

Burke, Beatrice L.,

Bayot, Antonlo M., » TC.
Beach, John B, , Inf,

Beard, Kenneth R., . Inf.
Beauchamp, Wallace A,, ,CE.
Beaumont, James M, , Sig C.
Belden, Richard A., , Armor.,
Bemis, Russell B,, . ML
Bennett, Ralph O., , Armer.
Renton, Thomas L., , CE.
Berger, Casper, , TC,

Best, Dale D,, s ML

Bigger, Erwin B., . Inf.
Bigger, Walter K., , Arty.
Biggerstall, Jobn L., , AGC.
Billinger, Max W, Jr,, . MPC.
Bivins, Brack A, , Ord C.
Bjorklund, Floyd H., , Arty.
Black, Ottis E,, . TC.

Black, Willtam G., , QMC.
Blalr, Wayne A., . CE.

Blatt, Raymond C., Jr., , Arty.
Bligh, Roger J,, , Inf,

‘Bliss, Arthar M, . MPC,
Blume, Robert F., , Inf,
Boatwright, Wililam E,, , TC.
Boelim, Hans E., » MPC,
Bohannan, Charles T., , Int,
Bohannon, Edward J,, . Arty.
Bohannon, Frederick G., , Inf,
Bohlken, Louis J., , Arty.
Bollinger, Charles M, , TC.
Bond, John B, , Arty.

Boriss, Stanley, , CE.
Borke, Millara 0., , Arty.
Boswell, William P,, , Inf.
Boucher, George ., , Inf.
Boudman, Arthur B., , Inf.
Bowden, Heary C., Jr,, . Armer.
Bowden, James A, . CE.
Boydsten, James B, , Big C
Boyle, John W., , Inf,
Brackett, Robert M., ,0rac.
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Braud, Weston M,
Braun, Walter R,
Bray, Edward,
Brechtel, David W,
Bresgeler, Dean AL,
Briggs, Glow D,
Brom, Jacob M.,
Brooks, Wiilard A,
Brown, Ceeil T,
Brewn, Hugh M., Jr.,
Brown, Lester C,,
Brown, Willlam D,
Browne, ITarvey M,
Brubeck, David L.,
Bruno, Paul M.,
Bruskotter, Thomas E.,
Bryan, Rebert L.,
Bryant, Oren W,
Bubler, Robert F,,
Buckles, Ronald .,
Buckley, Charles H.,
Buckman, Alex, Jr.,
Bugg, George G.,
Burgamy, Raymond E.,
Burgess, Willlam K.,
Burla, Willlam O..
Burns, Jobn ¥,
Burris, Luis M,
Burwell, James W,,
Burz, Alexander,
Bush, Hully H.,
Bushnell, James M.,
Bussey, John W,,
Butler, Robert C.,
Buttleman, Leslie L.,
Buys, Willlam O,
Caddes, Plmer 1,
Caffrey, Robert J,,

1004,
10,
534.
0930,
492,
714,
32.
801.
286.
119,
473.
180.
916,
408.
O17.
ipo.
5%5.
807.
922,
408.
5406,
6h2.
270.
008,
53.
975,
875.
282,
572,
439.
442,
570,
5035.
547,
186.
183.
401,
824,
177.
819,
871,
8557,
224,
23,
840.
533.
309,
6.
63.
863,
852,
542,
810.1
458,
408,
993,
434,
8.
99,
235,
588.

Campbell, George J.,
Campbell, Netl G,
Capshaw, Roy E,, Jr.,
Capucille, Henry G.,
Carlson, Arthur W,
Carlson, George D.,
Carnes, Charles W,
Carnine, Donald AL,
Carpenter, Philip A.,
Carraway, Charles H.,
Carroll, Robert BE.,
Carstarphen, Jack,
Carter, Doniphan,
Carler, James P.,
Caskey, Willlam P.,
Catlin, Virgll G.,
Chandler, James C.,
Cheek, Isane E,,
Chen, James E,,
Chilton, Carl B,
Chiment, John A,
Christian, Glen H,,
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Calizhan, Leslie G, Jr.
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. Arty.
, Armor,
., 88,
., Inf.
, Ord C.
, CE.
, MP.
. Inf,
, TC.
, Ord C.

, AGC.
, Arty.
, Arty.
, Inf,
, Armor,
, Arty,
, Ariy,
, CEB.
. AS.
, CE,
, Inf.
, Ord C,
) , Arty.

, AGC.
, MPC,

, Arty.
. AGC.
, AGC.
, MI.
, Arty.
, ATty

, TC,
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%41, Christopherson, Olat W, ,
Armor.

27. Churceh, Edward H., . Arty.

763, Churchman, Doneld B, N
AGC.
461, Cirille, Joseph, . QM.

59, Clske, Lawrence ¥, , Arty.
831. Clark, George W., Jr., , Int,
303, Clark, Panl, , MPC,

5206, Clark, Robert L., , Int.
430, Cline, Burton V., , Armor,
508, Cline, Barry G, Jr., . QMC,

63. Cody, Robert L., . Inf,

2356, Coffey, Willlam D., Jr,, , TC.

728. Collier, Charles V, Jr., .

Cmil C.

810, Colvocoresses, Alden P., , CE.
710, Comnes, Gregory A., , Inf.
504. Conard, Jack, , Arty,
603, Connor, Frank W,, Ir., , Inf,
704, Cook, Robert T., , Iaf,
901, Coupe, Robert I, . Inf.

©8. Cox, Elmer C,, , CE,

&, Coxe, Robert E,, , CE.
464, Cralg, Albert, ., Sig C.

40, Crank, Melvin N, . Inf.

251, Crawford, John C.,, Jr., R
Arty.

103. Crawford, Marshall F., ,
CmlC,

81, Croce, William R., L Int,
432. Culmer, William R., , ML
161, Curry, Jugh J,, , AGC.

953, Cuttino, George P., . MT,
207, Daddow, Elwood G., , Inf.
517, Dalgle, Albert P, , AGC.
099, Dallinga, Hrrum, , Armor.
276, Daltry, Raymond E,, , Inf.
182, Dame, Morener R, , Inf.
377, Danley, Frince H. Jr, .
Ora C.
173. Dansby, Cecil G,, , Int,

$1. Daub, Devid L., , 8tg C.
250, Daus, Arehie I, , Armor.
469, Daves, Robert W, » MPC.
670. Davis, Ole C., LCml €.

403, Davis, William A,, , Inf.
267. Davis, WHHam M., . FC.

577, De Marcus, John B, , Int,

318, Deabler, Walter E,, , FC.
704, Dearth, James S, , Cm1 C.
$50. Decker, Richard F., , Int,
945. Deegan, Michael F, , Ord C.
730. Decpe, George S, , TC.

817, Del Mar, Henry R., . TC.
219, Demir, Francis 8., , Inf.
941, Detrick, Arthur E., , TC.
818. Devane, Hybert T., , Inf,
196. Dick, Benjamin, . FC.

151. Diediker, Vietor W, , Arty.
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830.

787
209,
858,
248.
920.
8178,
844,
977.
464,
589,
603,

815,
108.

84,

12.

36.
823.
404,
417,
582,
411,
483,

486,
509.
762,
144,
688,
840,
481,
474,
[:2:1.8
555,
48,
980,
806.
788,
152
809.
430,
753,
188,
894,
007,
507,
700,
757
718,
872,
802,
787,
€8,
88,
278,
637,
864
770,
728,

i4

Dinkelkarmp, Arnold J., N

Cml C.
D'Ippolito, Joseph H., ) Arty.
Dodd, Kenneth H,, » QMC,
Dodson, Donald J., , TC,
Doerr, Gay B., ,Sig €.
Doherty, Franels D., . Sig C.
Domokos, Alex P., ,0ra C.
ponahue, Richard B, . Armor,
Ilonovan, Edward, , FC,
Dooley, Edward A, , Ord C.
Doolittle, Robert L., . Armor,
Dorazio, Jobhn J,, Jr. ’

Armor.
Dougherty, William C., , CE.
Doyal, Dean A, , Int,
Doyle, Wilson B., » MPC.
Drennan, Leo, , QMC.
Drew, Francla J., , Ord C.
Dufresne, Caryl A, ,0rd C,
Duncan, Joe, , Arty.
Duncan, Samuel X,, , Armor.
Duncanson, Jay O, , Cml C,
Dunham, Willlam C,, . CH.
Dunlap, Joseph H, Jr., ,

Armor,
Daunlap, Wallace W., , Armor,
Dunn, Richard D,, . QMC,
Dunning, James E., . Arty,
Durand, Clifforqd, . TC,
Durham, Howard W., , CB.
Dworak, Felix 8., , FC.
Eaton, Rabert L., 84, , Inf,
Eckles, Alfred H., , Big C.
Eckwall, Arvid O, » MPC,
Tdgar, Clifford M, , CE.
Fdnle, Robert L., , OB
Edwards, James B, , MPC.
Eggleston, Renneth L., , Int,
Eiler, Donald L., , Arty,
Elder, Neil MM, » Arty.
Eldridge, Bruce 8., , Int,
Tller, John H., . CmL C.
Eltiott, William H., , CE.
Elis, Laverne B, , Sig C.
Ellis, Richard B., PC,
Emwmerson, dwin W., , Int,
Emery, Arthur Af, s AGC.
Emery, Joseph, Jr., . M1,
Engledow, Joe C., , Arty.
Epsom, George A., , MPC.
Erdman, George W., + Arty,
Trlenkotter, Richard, , CE,
Estes, Loren C., , AGC.
Etchemendy, Wiiliam W, , Int,
Rtherldge, J. T., ,Sig C
XEtkin, Max, , Cml C.
‘Evans, Edward P,, , CB.
Evans, Frederick H.,  AGC,
BEvans, George ¥, . Int,
¥vans, James A, Ir,, . BigC.

429, Everelt, Adrian T, , AR,
825, Everett, Earl B,, , Inf.
44. Facko, Robert I, , Arty.
782. Farmer, Gary P., , CR.
13. Felder, Lounis P, , Inf.
2, Feild, Maurice A., , Int,
708. Feliclott!, Dominie, » MIL
120. Ferrese, Ralph V,, , Inf,
382, Fleld, Willard E,, , TC.
968. File, Kenneth L., , Ord C.
163, IFinck, Robert B, , TC,
114. Fish, Lloyd B., , Inf.
228, Fltzgerald, Charles G., .Sig ¢,
341, Yitzgerald, Loren P., , Big C.
237. Fitzbarris, Richard J., L TC
780. Fitzpatrick, Joseph W, .
Acrmor.

788, Fanagan, Paul R,, , Arty,
886. Fiemal, Luke R,, , CE.
876, Fletcher, Charles R., , Int,
229, Fletcher, Dozier, , Arty,
410, Flexsenhar, Willlam 7., .

Arty.

870. Fluckiger, Fred, Jr,, . CB.
222. Forbes, Gerald W, . Arty.
617. Ford, Edwin R,, Jr., , Inf,
703. Ford, James J., , QMC.
2981, Ford, Robert AL A., , Ord C,
413, Fortner, Edward ¥, . AGC,
480. Foster, Kenneth D, , CE.
848, Iox, Thomas D., , ML
478, Franclaco, Ray J.. . Armor.
543, Frank, Leroy P., R 5
258, Frazier, Robert L., . M1,
788, Frederick, Willlam L., , CB,
§48. French, Jack §,, . Int,

86G. Frevola, James D., , Cml G

26, Fritts, Billy B, . QMC.
867. Fritts, Melvin V., , Inf,
860, Fauller, John G., , Inf,

3. Gale, Howard C,, , AS,

828. Ganow, Glen Q., , Inf,

722, Garbe, Joe A, . QMC.

800, Garela, Ferdinand L., , TC.

180. Garofalo, William E,, , Arty.

318. Garrett, George C., , Inf.

283. Garrison, Wallace R., , Arty.

986, Gauntt, Willlam L., , QMC.

579. Gease, John H., Jr, , Ord C.
87, Gebhart, Mark M., , AGC.
#8, Gedefst, Howard 8., . Inf.

223. QGeerlings, Lee T., , Arty.

667. Germann, Edward H., » ML
52. Glamario, Theodore, , Ord C

752. Glerlsch, William C,, » ML

821. Gilibert, Harold N,, Jr., . AGC.

206. Gildersleeve, R. Edward, B

Inf.

818, Gi11, Charlex A., , Armor.

228, Gillen, Joseph X., » ML

512. Glass, Abraham M., , Inf,
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7. Glick, Jobn R., . Int.
801, Glinski, Douglass E., . QMC,
880, Godfrey, Wayne R, . TC.
135. Goepper, Edwin S, Ir,, » QMIC,
970, Golson, Mslous T, ., Arty.
608, Goode, James C,, , Arty.
150. Goodiett, Join G., Jr., . QMO
795, Gordner, Henry L., , Int,
1R87. Gordon, Henry A, , FC.
€68, Gormely, John E,, , Arty,
446, Gottschall, Rohert, , 8ig C.
317. Gotzian, Henry L., , Ord C,
414, Graham, Alvert W., Jr., s

Armor,

89. Grandy, Laurens B., , TC.

8. Grathwoh!, George R., , TC,
255, Graves, Willlam I, s Armor.
185. Gray, Columbus E,, Jr,, . Int,
G35. Graybill, Waiter R, , Arty.
160. Greaves, Flelding L., L Arty,
834. Green, Guy F., » Arty.
310. Green, Robert M., . AGC.
288. Greenberg, Frank J., . QMC,
433. Gregory, Arthur P, , Inf.
153. Grifith, Orvid E,, , Arty,
318, Grifiths, Frederlck T, ; Inf,
750, Griswold, Frederick C,, s Arty.
309. Groome, Cherry A., » MIL

58. Gruenther, Donald A., , Arty,

1. Guffey, Hugh J,, , Armor.
833. Guinan, Warren A, , CE.
408. Hacker, Philip €., Jr., , Inf,
604. Hacker, Willlam C,, , Iat.
451. Hadlow, Charles E,, . QMC,
186. Hagen, David R,, , TC.
878. Hahn, William R., , CE.

718, Hakala, Robert W, , Int,
5$93. Hall, Gerald D,, , Arpior.
B538. Hall, James M., » Armor,
790. Hal, Javan T, , Arty.

587, Hall, Thomas B., , Arty.

20. Hamilton, Robert M., , AGC,

78. Handley, George I3, Jr,, , Arty.
658, Haney, Roy W., , Arty.

028, Hanna, Willam C., , Inf.
157. Hauooah, Carl W., , MPC.
804, Hansen, Leonard T., , Arty.,
107. Haoson, Daniel, 01280718, FC.

796, Hardin, Harry T., , Inf,

50. Hardin, Kenneth E., , MI,
743, Harding, Claude D, , 8ig C.

87, Hardister, Charles J., , QMC.
§32. Harmon, Harold M., , CE.
759. Harris, James ., , TC.

402. Harris, Karl §,, , Ord C.
870. Harris, Merle G., , TC.

989, Harrls, Samuel B, , Armor.
194. Harrls, Shirley W., , Inf.

781, Harrls, Willlam T, Jr, '

Arty,

842, Hartley, Gleun BE., TC.

AGQO 812B
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4135, Hartley, Jack II,, , AGC,
835, Hartuvg, Joseph ¥, , Int,
868, Hartwell, Viaton J,, . Arty.
8168, Harvey, Charles F,, ,» Inf,
193. Harvey, CHnton D., , Cml C.
39. Harvey, ¥rank E., , CB.
721, Harvey, Raymong, » Int,
830. Harwell, Warnock D,, Armor,
739, Harwood, Richard, , Inf,
819, Haskett, Remel, . Inf,
9835, Iiattersley, Elwood V., ,Arty,
35, Haupl, Johno, , QMC,
771, Havens, Robert A, ,ord C.
187, Hawkins, Hirschle H,, . Int
054, Oawxhurst, Jack, , CE,
775, Haves, Arthur B, , AGC,
6931, Hayman, George R,, Jr., , Arty,
208. Haywsrd, Harold 1, , Inf,
768, Hazen, Jack R, , Inf.
306, Ileath, Allen W., , QMC,
892, Hemker, Joseph B, , AGC.
293. Hemphill, Clrde 1., , Sig C.
§$68. Henning, George E,, » Ord C,
701, Herreman, Dermont E., . Int.
032, Herring, Themas F., L QMO
634, Hess, George J., . Inf,
T98. Hesser, Lowell V., , Inf.
323. Heuser, Charles K., . AGC,
800, Hickey, Francis N, . AGC,
905, Hill, Ared G, , Armor,
346, Hill, Jaroes A., , Ord C.
859, HIill, James W., , AGC,
463. Hill, Luetus G., JIr., , Arty,
840, Hilllard, John T., ,0rd Q.
141, Hinton, Reginald J., . Inf,
887, Hite, Joseph N., Ir., Bl
B848. Hockaday, Spencer T, s ATLY.
174, Hodge, Wiliam L., . Arty.
100. Hodgson, Reginald M., Jr.,, N
Ord C.
172. Hoft, Robert J., , Inf,
191, Hoffmap, Lawrence O, Jr., .
Int,
914, Hogan, Woodrow W., . TC.
350. Holbrook, Berthal A, s QM
102, Helderman, Willlam B, . Inf,
9235, Holleman, Joln L, , QMO
38S. Hollenbeck, Dale V., , QMC.
236, Holliday, Willlam L, . Sig C.
18, Holmes, Elvie I, . Inf,
6428, HDolt, Jubn H., , Iof.
642. Hon, William ., ,Arty,
761, Hoose, Clinton M., » ML
201, Hopkin, Henry S., , Arty.
78. Horner, Harold, , QMC,
748. Hougland, Gerald T., . Big C
354. Howard, Alva B, , 0rd C,
674, Howard, Carrol J., . AGC,
600. Howargd, John L, , CE.
933, Howard, Ralph M., ; ML
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801, Howell, Bernard W., Jr., ,
872. Howland, Frederlek P., . TC.
282, Howze, George W,, , Arty,
515. Howze, John W, , Arty.
1686, Hubbard, James P, , CE.
755, Hudson, Robert T., , Inf.
362, Huff, John 8., , Armor.
820. Huff, John W., , AGC,
284, Mughes, ¥arold L., , Arroor,
830. Hughes, John W, Jr., . Armor.
631. Hoghes, Mark P,, . QMC,

92, Rumama, Willlam J,, , Arty.
132. Hunter, Kenneth ., . 8lg C.
808. Huray, Frank T, , Inf.

887. Huskey, Hoyle ., . QAC.

828. Hutehinson, Wallace C., , Inf,

880. Hutehinson, Willlam L, .
Arty,

881. Hyde, John ¥, , MPC.

275. Hyle, Archle R, , Int.

274, Hyman, Arthur 8, , Int,

912. Ifft, Danlel G,, , Inf,

400, Ingram, William I,, , Tof,

470. Intas, Edward D, , Inf,

728, Ireland, Emmett B, . Ind.

220. Irving, Clark O, , Inf.

74. Ivey, Robert U, , IC.

523, Jackson, George, , MPC,

18. Jacobs, Harold R, , Inf,
104, Jacobs, Stephen T., . AGC.
829, Jarvis, Henry, , Big C.

149. Jefords, Donald D., . QMO
€589, Jelley, Alfred P,, , Armor,
882, Jenkins, Samuel W, , Inf,
€01, Jenkins, Willlam J., , Armaor,
69, Jennlugs, Thomas C., ., Inf,
125, Jessup, Dale C., Ir., . Int,
421. Johnson, Clifton R., , Inf,
98, Johnson, Robert E, L., Jr, R
Ord C.
834. Jolhnson, William A., , AGQC,
7536. Johnston, John M, , T,
147. Johnston, Paul E,, , CB.
184, Jones, Charles B, H,, , Arts,
558, Jones, Mugh, Jr., , Inf,
519. Jones, Joseph W, . Sig C
083, Jomes, Mack I3, . Int,
628. Jones, Morcus L., , Int,
148. Jones, Robert C., , Armor,
344, Jones, Russell G., , Inf.
829. Jones, Ulysses K., Jr., , Arty.
389. Jones, Willlam M, , B8,
921, Jordan, Arthur C,, , TC.
128, Joyce, Willlam B, Jr,, L MG,
104. Kaetzer, Thomas II,, s TC.
880, Kahn, Wibur L., , Arty.
385. Kaltenbach, Erwin J., , ML
561. Kalvar, Edward 8., , CB.
885, Knnof, Irving L, , Arty.
8§10, Karnes, Howard L., , Arty.

B85, Ratz, Morris J., . T,
105. Katz, Sidney, , Ord C.
371. Kayloer, John P,, . AGC.
230. Kelleher, James J., Jr.,
Arty.
078. Kelly, James W, ., CB,
225. Kelly, Thomas A., . BS.
127. Keppard, Gordon C., , TC.
827. Kerr, Charles A., 24, , MPC,
188, Kershaw, Charles G., 24, , CB.
700. Kight, Robert J., , FC,
611, Kile, Robert W,, , CBE,
594, Kim, Youn P,, , Stg Q.
480, Kinard, Ethel S,, , Inf.
303. King, Lawrence A., , Slg Q.
892, Kirst, Joseph F., , QMC,
111. Kirthlink, Townsend J., N
MPC.
703. Kizig, Clifford B, . TC.
801, Klaudt, Milton, , QMC.
503. Klech, Willlam 8., s Arty,
472, Klein, Joseph N, , CmiC,
§37. Kleln, Patrick L., . Arty,
660. Klepacz, Mitchell V., , Arty.
332, Klinck, John M., , SigC.
779. Klinefelter, Millard M., , CE,
452, Knowles, Oliver F., . TC.
541. Knowles, Robert P, . CE.
397. Knudisen, Harry B., , QM.
849. Koepl, Francis J., , SigC.
126. Kolh, Eugeuna JI., , Int,
478, Bomoroske, Alexander B, .
Sig C.
639. Xonopka, Wenceslaus F,, N
Int,
208, Erembs, Dopald W., , Int.
880. Kuefter, Carl W, , Int,
640. Kuchn, Albert 7., , Inf,
768, La Moathe, Arthur E,, .
Arty.
873. La Rocca, Zavier M. B, »
QC.
496, La Salle, Yames F,, Jr, '
Arty.
7. Ladd, Tarvey M., . Arty.
31, Lafield, Willlam €., Ir,, , Cml C.
531. Lake, Willlam F,, , AGC.
4988, Lamm, George D., , ¥of,
931, Lane, Carl D, , Inf.
41. Lane, Julius B, , Inf,
871, Lanen, William J., , Arty.
630. Lange, Eugene W., , Arty.
650. Larsen, James C., , Int,
335, Lavin, James L., , RC.
240, Lawrence, Robert G., Jr., '
AGC.
271. Lawry, Arthur T,, , Sig C
725, Laws, Walter L., , AGC.
522. Lawson, Charles F., » ML
698, Lay, John W, , AGC.
248. Le Clair, Bdward €., , Stg C.
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218.
885.
978,
832,

14.
648.
338.
128,
633.
428,
781.
843.
188.
836.
843.
824.
287.
873.
911,
§98.
247,

38.
844,
797,

800.

8,
231,
118,
946,
527.
822,
420,
254,
151,
284,
180,
537,
719,
428,
8835,

73,

501,
727,
440.
876.
T67.
169,

204,
868,
818,
783,
558,
574.
438,
895,

4Go
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Le Page, Jullen H., , NPQ, 412. McCaled, Robdert C,, , Armar,
T.ee, Eddle T, , TC. 1000. McCallum, Donald V., . ML
Lee, Oscar W., JFr., ,0rd C, 778.1. McCardell, Normaa €., \
Yeonard, Panl F,, , Arty. Int.
Y.eonard, Robert W., s Inf. 879. McCarty, John E., Jr., . Cml ¢,
Levine, Louls, , QMC, 383, McChesney, Claude M., , Inf,
Lewls, Raymoxnd E,, , Inf, 304. McClasker, James W, . MI,
Lincoln, Eimer I, . Big C 49, McCluskey, Donald W., N
Lipski, Peter, , MPC. MPC,
Little, Kelth A, , CB. 217, McConnell, Paul H,, , Cm1 C,
Livingston, Charles I, . AS. 732, McCormack, Wilbor, , Inf,
Lloyd, Henry W, , OB, 928, McCormick, Stephen C., . CE,
Lioyd, John R, Jr., , Arty. 272. McDonald, Maurice T, . TC,
Locke, Theodore F., Jr., , Int. 804, McFlwee, Daniel 17, , 8ig. C.
YLoebel, George A, , FC. 253. McFadden, Frank J., . QMC.
Long, Ryford I, . Int. 805, McGee, Charles E,, , Cml C,
Long, Wilbur G., » QMC. 687, MeGlinchey, Henry C., , TC.
Toper, William H., Jr,, ., FC.  963. McGuire, Flmer L., , Ord C.
Lothrop, James N, Jr., . Ord ¢, 189, McKee, John A, . SigC.
Loew, Willlam H., Jr., , Int, 106, McKeen, Chester M., Jr., R
Towe, Henry W., + ME, Ord C.
YLowery, Ralph T, , Inf. 24, McKinney, William P., Jr., N
Luckman, Otis N, . AGC. Arty.
Luke, Harold W., Jr,, , Int, 3858. MeKnight, James D, . FC.
Lumpkin, Edwin K., Jr., s 915. McManas, Ray J., . Arty.

Arty. 211, McMichael, John W, . AGC.
Lyneh, Thomas D., JTr, , 702, McNeil, Burton E,, , Arty.

Arty, T44. McReynolds, Harry N., .
Mebbatt, John G., , Big C. QMC,
MacDiarmid, Colin H., . MI. 056, Mead, Franeis M,, , Sig C.
MacFarlane, Jack, , Armor. 982, Mecham, Gerald B, « Arty.
MacGregor, Wallace D, , M1, 289. Medaglinal, Joseph B., R
MacKenzie, Douglas A., . TC, QMC.
MacHugh, Robert B., , Inf, 864, Meehan, Walter R, , AGC.
Mack, Gerald C., . MPC. 56, Mehaffey, Jack E,, , QMC.
Aadison, Willlam W, , Arty. R27. Mclton, Luther L., » Inf.
Madson, Norris C., L AGC. 652, Meyer, John J., , 0d C.
Mahan, James J., Jr., , Armor. 403, Merer, Ieroy A, . TC
Maish, Alexander M., , CR. 131. Mielke, John YV, , Arty.
Maloney, James E,, Sr,, ,TC. 120, Mikulas, Jobn, Jr, , 8ig C.
Manning, James D., , MPC. 578. Mliler, Daniel W, , Armor.
Marangella, Joel 3, ,Cml €. 363. Miller, Irnest E, Jr, N
Marohn, Harold, . Arty. Stz C.
Marschhausen, John C., , 4. Miller, Joseph T, Jr., , AGC.

Arty. 563, Miller, Kurtz J., Jr., , Int.
Marsett, Robert C,, , Inf, 28, Miller, Lewis C., . Arty,
Martin, John ., , CE. 146, Miner, Viggo 7., . TC,
Martin, Joha J., , TC. 284, Miller, Willlam R,, , Arty,
Marts, Harry H., , 8ig C. 466, Mitchell, Edward B., , Inf,
Mateer, Willinm M., , Ord ¢. 135, Moffitt, Carl E, , TC.
Mathews, William R., Jr, ) 71. Monks, Charles J, Jr, .

Arty. MPC.
Mathis, James C., , Inf. 8£89. Montezun, Clyde J., ,0rd C,
Matthews, Francis B., . AGC, 062, Montgomery, Glllesple V., f
Matthews, Stanley L., , Artr. Armoer.
Maxwell, William S., ,0rd C. 212, Mooney, Robert, , Ord C,
Mays, Joseph R., , Arty, 860, Moore, Charles H,, , Arty.
McAuliffe, Dennis P, , Arty. 896. Moore, Euless B, Jr., , Int,
MecBrayer, Eldon B, ,0rd C. 516. Moore, Harry L., . AGC.
McCaflrey, Willlaw 7., , Ar- 840, Moore, Idus B, « AGC,

mor. 97. Moore, Robert L., , Ord C.
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821. Aoorer, Edward A.,
518, Moors, Arthur G,,

62, Morath, Eugene B, Jr.,
889. More, Berkley D,

96, Morgan, Carthel N,
13, Morgan, Clayton B,
836. Morgan, Daniel R,,
828. Morgan, David T,,
843, Morgan, Henry G, Jr.,
859, Morgan, John P,

832, Morgan, Marion N,
483. Morgan, Raymond K.,
5006. Morgan, Robert .,
170, Morley, Harry C,,
502, Morris, Rawlins M,

80. Morrisey, Jobn C,, Ir.,
876, Morrison, Robert N,
145, Morton, Ernest L., Jr.,
838, Morton, Matthew W,
701. Moss, Frank H.,

285. Mowry, Richmond C.,
140, Moyer, Rex M,

927, Mulford, James W,,
218. Mulligan, James R,,
443. Mummey, Robert M.,
288. Murley, Myron H,,
847. Murphy, David D,
425, Muse, Bradford F.,
197, Muzyka, Jeseph C.,

286, Myers, Frederick W., Jr.,

35. Myers, Henry G,

890. Nack, Arthur W,,
231, Neits, Ravellan I,
789, Nelson, Tra,
409. Nemetz, Michael J,,
386, Nevitt, Thomas R,,
851, Newbill, Robert N,,
808, Newfleld, Dalton,
910, Newton, Robert Q.,

439, Nielsen Ray,

8§00. Niemeyer, Albert, Jr,,

808, Nilges, Paul E,
401, Nold, Willlam D,,
629, Nolang, John E.,
783. Noonan, Charles J,,
144, Nordlund, Xeith L,
448, Nowers, George C.,
214. Nugent, John L,,
78. Oberg, Vincent G,,
782 O'Brien, Harry J,,
2802. O'Connor, Anson,
234, Oehrig, Henry A,
554, Oertle, Robert I,
171, Ogden, Sldney 2.,
928. Olson, Ralph A.,
852, Onoshko, George P.,
540, Openshaw, James,
820, Orchel, Stanley,
984. Orlando, Jobn 4.,
818. Osborne, Louis,

18

, Inf.
, 0ra C.
, CB.
, Arty.
. Inf.
, Int,
, Int,
. Int.
, Inf.
, AGC.
, ML
, QME,
, SigC.
, Armor.
, Arty.
, Int,
, Inf.
LArty,
, AGC.
, Arty.
, CE.

, TC.
, Int,
, AGC.
, QMC.

511, O'Shaunghnessy, John F.,
MI,

877. O'Sullivan, Michael N., , TG,
857. Ousley, Everet L., , Arty,

¢83. Overmyer, Chester E,

QMC.
580. Overstreet, Gerald L., . AGC.
138, Owens, Robert V,, . TC.
461, Paley, James E,, . Inf,
367, Pappas, George 8., , Arty.
137. Parks, Leonard I, , TC,
345. Pate, Joseph B, Jr,, . Armor.
203. Paton, Ralph T\, , IC,
987, Patterson, Jobhn A, . Arty,
059, Patterson, Lowell I, Jr,,

AGC.
772. Patton, Roy C., , Arty,
184. Peacock, Joseph A,, » Int,
839, Pease, BEdwin J,, » QMC,
883, Peeples, Russell C., Jr,, , Inf.
162. Pemberton, Frank 8., , TC.
530. Penington, Ralph A., , QMC,
422. Persky, Harold D., . Armor.
773. Persons, Lawrence L., , FC,
738. Peterson, Donald C,, . AGC.
520, Petersom, Leroy R., , SigC.
238, Petrie, Glen B, . TC.
423. Pfaf®, Warren R., , Armor.
550. Phillips, BErle C,, ., Arty.
662, Phillips, Fred L., , Int,
528, Phillips, Robert F., . Inf,
861. Phiupey, Jack 1., , Sig C.

42, Pltts, Kern P, , Int,

854. Pogue, James C., . Arty.
528. Poleretck!, Joseph, . CE.
888. Porter, Ray E., Jr., s Arty.
902. Post, Harold N., . QMC.
289. Posz, Charles H,, , Inf,
208. Potter, Robert B., . Inf.
268, Powell, Norman F., . FC,
338. T'owers, Harlow C., . FC.
444, Prado, Miguel A, , Inf,
280. Price, Arthur P,, . Int.
8§71, Price, Edward F., Jr., , QMC.
441, Prince, James C., , Big C.
117. Pranty, Paul P., , Arty.
853. Pue, Grover C,, R { o
550, Pyle, Rea Bf,, Jr,, . MIX.
567. Qucen, Donald 1., , Arty.
G685, Radcliff, Joseph A., , Inf,
427, Rafert, Walter E., , Ord C.
548. Rahilly, Prancis H., , QMC.
088, Rainey, Donald, . Inf,
784. Randolph, Durward W., , Int,
108. Randow, Thomag E. Jr.,

¥C.
182. Raunk, Robert O., , Arty.
814, Rapp, Paul C., , Inf.
832. Rasmussen, Garth B., + CB.
218. Rau, William A, , Armot.
202, Rawcliffe, Willlam ¥, , Arty.
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176, Ray, James &, ) Arty. 848,
565. Reams, Bernard 0., . AGC. 477,
656, Redmond, John P,, , CE. £89.
458. Reed, Garold B., . Big C. 353.
957, Reeves, James L, ,Oord C. 908,
811, Reld, Raymond E., ,TC, 7.
973, Reidelbach, James V., , 8ig €. 5335,
209, Reilly, Francls W., , Inf. G649,
351, Reisinger, John P., 6th, ., 824,
MPC. 29.
681, Reynolds, Forrest W, , CE. 742,
242, Reynolds, Willlam D., . Inf. 10072,
514, Rlice, Thomsas R., . Ord. 407,
981. Rice, William L., . Atmor, 227,
12. Richards, Howard W,, . Inf, 810,
745. Richardson, Ova K, , Arty, 1835,
903. Riddler, Edwin I, , Arty. 142,
4. Rigdon, Raiph E, Jr, , Inf. 678,
837. Riley, Frank, . QMC. 454,
$47. Ringlang, Edward O,, , 8ig ¢, 232,
891, Risden, Edward J., , Arty. 335,
785, Rixey, George Y., . TC. 9335,
1001, Roberts, Rex B,, , Armor, 45,
831. Robdbinson, Joseph W., , AGC, 482,
847. Rodriques, Ulssses L, . 6270
Oord ¢ a5,
$29. Rohrdanz, Paul G., , Ora C. 312,
870. Roland, James C., Jr., . TC. 200.
379. Romano, Pasquale A., , MI. 433,
2688. Rooney, Robert F., , Armor, 22,
610. Roaario, Luls, . TC.
804, Roscoe, Layton W., . Arty. 80T,
305, Rose, Thomas Q., , Inf., 595,
$28. Ross, Joun R., Jr,, , Inf, 8435,
818. Rowe, Philip A, , AGC. 334,
154. Ruppert, Joha P., , Armor. 8868.1
202, Russell, Jobhn T, Jr., , Arty. 821,
90, Rusle, Edwin W, , CE. 445,
243, Sabatino, Gerald V., , Inf, 806,
250, Salerno, Sam A, s Inf, 210.
800. Sanders, Frederick J., . M1, 825,
887, Sanford, Hartley T, . Arty, 488
980, Santry, Harace A., . AGC. 834,
21. Savio, Wayne L., , CB. 602,
524, Sawyer, Norman R., , Int. 311,
244, Sayers, Frederiek, , Ord C. 81.
§04. Schardt, Bruton B., , Arty. 410,
218. Schauer, Erncst J., , Inf. 405.
948, Schlesinger, Snm, , Ord C, 290,
803. Schnelder, Gleon W., , AGC, 320,
11. Schoenborn, Robert L., , Int,
881. Schuck, Ralph T, , AGC. 720.
241, Schumacher, Ernst F., , Inf. G811,
150. 8clolle, Ralph A, , Arty. 803,
873. Bcott, Harvey, , Armor, 484,
403, Seagrave, Danlel WV, ,0ra ¢, 083
819, Beawell, Vergil L., , Ora ¢ 736
712. Bebourn, Albert C., , Arty, T47.
707, 8ees, John C,, . QMC. 808.
435, Senger, Joseph W., , QMC, 471,
490. Sewell, Bennle R, Jr., , AGC 83,

4QG0 e128

GO 79

Shaddean, William A., ., Int,
Bhadis, Arthur, , Ord C.
Shanley, Patrick J., . AGC,
Bhantz, Vietor, , Armor,
Shaw, John M., . Int.
Shaw, Orville T., s Int.
Shearer, Mark D,, . CE.
Bheiton, Raymond P., . M1,
Shenk, Frank 1., , Int,
Shepard, Gerald A, . TC.
Sherwin, Edward P., , CE.
Shreffler, Robert ¥, . TC
Shurtx, Eugene F., . QMC,
Shutes, Howard A, , CE,
8idfrid, LeRoy O., , Int,
Siercks, Herbert M., , Arty.
Bine, Robert R., , Inf.
Sinex, Willlam E., , QMC.
Skadden, James D., , CE.
8keen, Robert P, . QMC,
SkiX, Kenneth H., LOrd C.
Slater, Garth B., , TC,
Sloan, Harold B, ., Arty,
Stoan, Owen K., . QMC.
Smith, Gerald W, , Inf,
Smith, Henry M., . Inf.
Smith, Homer D, Jr., ,ord C,
Smith, Linton B,, , Arty,
Smithk, Pbilip E,, » CE.
Smith, Raymond H., Jr., .
Inf,
Smith, Walter W., ,» QM.
Smith, Worthington P, JIC,
Snider, Robert E., s CE.
Sniffin, Charies RR., , Int.
Soyder, Frank J,, , Arty.
Snyder, Philip B,, , Int.
Sayder, William 0., Jr., ,CH,
Sobel, Harold, Ord C.
Sokol, Arnold, . AGC,
Somers, Peter, , CE.
Soule, John 1., . Arty.
Sowa, Joseph E,, , Int.
Spayd, George F,, . Inf.
Stadtler, Julian P., , Int.
Stamey, Roderick A, Jr., . Inf,
Starr, James W, , Armor,
Stegall, Dorsey, F., . CEL
Stenhouse, Joe L., , Inf.
Stephenson, Ionnle ¥, Jr., »
QMQC,
stifr, Elbert H., . AGC,
Stitt, Jobhn B., , Armor.
Stoltz, Joseph H., » ATty
Stone, Charles R, , Inf,
Stone, John E,, ,0rd C.
Storer, John A., , Sig C.
Stras, Beverley W, , Arty.
Rtrauss, Emanuel M., , Inl.
Street, Willlam A, , AGC.
Swanson, John L, » QMO,
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20
871, Sweeney, Bdward &, . CB. 857,
479, 8wectman, Harold W, ,
MPC, 582,
785, Symmes, Frederick W., , Arty. 553,
884, Tansey, Hubert E., , Inf. 993.
778. Tarr, Floyd H., . QMC. 717,
847, Tate, Roy A., , QMC. 858,
289, Tausek, Theodore 8., . MPC, 156,
89. Taylor, oward W, , Sig C. 008,
¢12, Taylor, John G, Jr,, , A8, 734.
54, Tell, John A, , TC. 6306,
437, Terry, Dudley K, , Armor, 281,
685. Terry, Thomas E., , Int. 1186.
482, Thebaud, Charles C,, , Int. 675,
06487, Thomas, Edward G., , QMC, 084,
697, Thomas, William H,, , TC.
990. Thompsen, Clawd W, . Arty. 1003.
974, Thompsoen, Louis G., Jr, s T46.
Armor. 568,
803, Thompson, Richard M., , CE, 115,
973, Thompson, Robert 1., , Int, 525,
940, Thorngvard, Harry C. » T8O,
QMC. 361.
881, Thornton, Bugene A, , AGC. 633,
43, Thum, Otto ¥, , Ord C.
858, Till, Oliver E., , Ora C, 53,
806, Tillotgon, Willlam B, , Artr. 581,
500, Torgerson, James E., . At~ 875
mor. 178.
£49. Torrance, Hugh F,, , Armor. 508,
257. Trapnell, Ernest L., , CE. 24,
672, Trigg, Rohert E, , Arty. 101,
807. Triplett, Willoughby G., %24,
Arty. 898,
17, Trumbie, Manley 1, ,Cml C. 8635,
221, Tucker, Julfan P., , Armor. 2.
278, Tully, Larkin 8, , Int, 638,
483, Turner, Emmett L., , AGC. 887,
852, Tye, Hiram 8., Inf, 10,
5i4. Ulanowlez, Emil M,, , Arty. 988,
368, Underwoond, James W., , Inf. 118,
2085. Urtes, John N, , Arty. 815.
777. Vallance, Roy ., , Int, 509.
814. Van Doorn, Frederic A,, . CB. 848,
487, Van Horn, Joseph B, , Ab~
mor. 493,
894, Van Lydegraf, Dean, » QMC. 372.
709, Van Sickle, Merrill IF, . Arty. 181,
614, Vanaman, Robhert B, , Slg C. 838,
645, Vaughan, Robert B,, , ML 521,
812. Vauoghn, Jack B, , Arty. 333,
456. Veach, Fletcher R., Jr., , Int, 677.
199. Venl, Horace, L QM.
951. Veltenthal, Carl E. Jr., , .5
AGC 384.
. 122
110, Vogt, Blaine 0., ,Sig C. 502,
663. Vohs, Ralph I, , Int. 855,
457, Volk, Xarl W., Jr., , Inf, 807,
960. Vor Sholly, Frederlek W, , 374,
ord C,

Voorhies, Doan W, IJr., .
Armor.
Wachsmuth, John B, . MI,
\Wagner, John J., , ML
Wulder, Harry L., . Arty,
Waldo, Gregg L., , CE.
Walker, Beasor B, , Inf,
Walker, Willlam L., , Cmi C,
Walton, Frank J., , Inf.
Walton, Hareld C., . Arty,
Walush, Franels T, ., Sig C.
Waimpole, John H., , CE.
Ward, Kennedy G., , Ord C.
Watson, Barton H., , MI,
Watson, Joseph C., Jr, N
Armor.
Weadock, Leo V., , TC.
IWebb, Hareld J., , AGC,
Webb, Jesse W, . QMC.
Webber, Melvin G., , Qrd €.
Weddle, Charles B., , Inf.
Wells, Edward 8., , Armor.
Wells, Jaek D, + Armor,
Wellg, John W, Jr,, R
Armor.
Werner, William P, . QMC.
Wessels, Robert R., , CE,
Westbrook, Robert 1., , Armor,
White, Janes T., Jr., , CE.
White, John F., , CE.
Iyihite, Paul, Jr., , Int,
White, Rex Q., , Sig C.
Whitley, Phillip V., . TC.
Whitlock, Charles T, , 0ed C.
Wickert, Walter C., , Armor.
Wicbking, Walter R., . QMC.
Wilker, Richard T,, , Int,
Willtams, Bristol W, ,0rd C.
Williams, Emory L., , CE.
illlams, George H,, . TC.
Willlams, George, CE.
Willlams, Joseph B., , QMC,
Williams, Robert W,, , Armor.
Willlamson, Arba G., Jr., .
sig C.
Wilson, Albert ¥, Jr.. , Arty.
Wilson, Glenn H,, , Arty.
Wilgon, James W., , CE.
Wilsen, Penrhyn, Jr., , Arty.
Windebank, Edward A., » TC.
Wolmen, Gus A, Jr,, , TC.
Woodard, Andrew J,, .
Ord C.,
Woods, Norman T., » ML
Worden, Willlam G., , Inf
Waorth, George A, s CE.
Wray, Samuel 8., Jr., , Inf,
Wright, Robert M., » MPC.
Wright, Samuel P, . AGC.
Wronowsk!, Stephen J., +
Arty,
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840, Wyckoft, Jobn K., , CE.
171, Wynne, Hahn, , TC.

245, Wyone, Henry B, , Arty.
260, Yavelak, William, , Inf.
740. Young, Harold E., , Arty.
961, Young, Kirkum C., , CE.
508. ¥Young, Mason J,, Jr., , Arty.

(2) Chaplaing’ promotion list:

23, Ahlemeyer, Edward H,
115. Albus, Leslic P.,

27, Altieri, Dominic J,,

53. Andrews, Joseph R,
46. Auerbach, Caesar J.,
21, Baergen, John,

23, Barney, John A,

§2, Barrett, Willlam P,,
19. Barrick, Milford D.,
15. Bender, John R.,

4, Bennett, Primus,

63, Bergeson, Merle W,

1. Berle, Christophier T,
91. Boppell, Leo F.,

§8. Borah, Harry A,

8. Bottoms, Wilmer R,,
2. Boudrean, Bernard G.,
62. Dresee, Floyd E,,

7. Brewer, David L.,
1062, Burns, Bernard M,
111, Burton, Charles S,
1065. Cagle, Jobn B,

£§38. Chaphe, Carroll G.,
59, Clewell, William L.,
23, Cooper, Rufus A,
34, Daley, Thomas ¥.,

8. Dean, Iarold J.,

60. Devoto, Wreford J.,

3. Diemer, Angelus P.,
108, Dillon, Allen G,

7. Distant, Lewis B.,
92, Dorsey, Bdward 8.,
12, Dossogne, Vietor J.,
112, Duhl, Arthur L.,
47. Durand, Henry L.,
28, Dutton, Charles O.,
90, Edens, Allen C,,

56. Ellis, Leonard A,

95. Engstrom, IMayd .,

8. Foster, John B,

74. Gear, Richard H.,

93. Goewey, Jomes H.,
104. Goldle, William V. V.,

84. Gorski, Joseph,

17. Goude, Stuart V,,

52. Griepp, Frank R.,

8. Gulld, Milo A.,

87, Hagemann, Frank G.,

78. Hall, Douglas F,,

88. Hargrave, Clifford E.,

78. Hawley, Gordon G.,

78. Hayne, Orlando V.,

65. Helm, Nathan T.,
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832,
965.
233,
G4,
70.
447,

93,
51,
101,
32,
8.
87.
28,
G4,
arn
83.
83,
43,
67.
26.
70,
53,
42,
45,
86.
40.
13,
86.
10.
54,
94,
78,
290,
81,
83,
114,
41.
8.
81.
49,
107,
63,
44,
50,
22.
75.
14,
1.
110,
100.
60,
72,
108.
88,
103.
30.
36.
80.
113.

Young, Ralph A, » Armor.,
Young, Willlam P., . Arty,
Ziehnert, Julian ¥, . QMC,
Zillmer, Davld, , Inf.

Zornek, Joseph F., Jr., . CL.
Zwart, Cornellus, ., Big ¢,

Holloway, William 7T.,
Hope, Holland,
Hopkins, Clarence L.,
Hunter, Charles 8, H., Jr.,
Jenking, Danfel D.,
Jopgewaard, Lawrence I,
Karsten, Ernst 1.,
Kautz, Willlam K.,
Kelleler, John J.,
King, George B.,
Klewin, Robert E,,
LaCour, Hardie J.,
Laird, George D,
Leger, Herbert 1.,
Livazer, Hersh,
Lolllg, George A.,
Mathews, Morrls M.,
McBarron, Joseph P,,
MeConchie, James K.,
MeDantel, Kenneth E,,
MeHugh, John L.,
Meclnnes, William G.,
Mc¢Xair, Elisha B.,
Alereler, Harold A.,
Millican, Burr,
Morrls, James B,
Moss, Allert R,
Murphby, Dennls ¥,
AMyers, David K.,
Aysliwlee, Felix,
Nalley, Garrett A,
Nease, Leander R., Jr,,
Orzel, John ¥,
Owens, Theoldore R,
Palmer, Henry J.,
Pearsall, Ernest P,
Penoyer, Mark H.,
Phillips, George M.,
Raugust, Arneld W,
Retlly, Francis B,
Rerynolds, Michael E,
Roberts, Phillp W.,
Rohertson, Thomas J.,
Roth, Harold F.,
Sadler, Malcom,
Segerstrom, David I,
Sessiony, Girard F,,
Stmpson, John E.,
Smith, Marvey A,
Sokol, Anthony J.,
Solomon, Joseph C.,
Stiles, Aunstin E.,
Tatnton, Edgar M., Jr.,
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22
$6. Tinnin, John V,, 24. Wielage, Frederlck B.,
16. Vernon, Samuel J., 81. Woosley, Lester B,
11. Vincent, Willlam G., 100. Younce, Clarence E,,
20. White, Louis A, 87. Yonung, Carey M.,

48, Whitmire, Thomas Q.,
(3) Medical Corps promotion list:

1, Hapnum, Willlam ¥. C, 2. Watison, Robert M,,
{4) Veterinary Corps promotion list?
4. Bridenstine, Willlam A., 2. Linder, Robert O,
8. Freshour, Doneld F,, 1, Miller, Henry M.,
{B) Medical Scrvice Corps promotion list:
38, Alexander, Duane F., @67. Kennedy, Roland C,,
8. Allen, Robert P, 78. Kennedy, John N,
54. Arnold, Wilbur B, 08, Kistler, Grover C,,
24, Avrett, Marion E,, 50, Xrohe, Theocdore D,
86. Bates, Kenneth B, 10. LaRose, Stanley E.,
44. Benedict, Robert R., 53. Lada, Jobn,
87. Blakeslee, Theodore B, 53. Marchus, David E,,
27, Brown, Walter A, 20. MeBride, Edward C,,
73. Busi, Joseph II, 48, McChesney, Don R,
42, Chabot, Felix J,, 30, McKissick, Douglas 1.,
42, Cline, Willlam H., 1. Mendenhall, John V,,
71, Cook, Maxwell A, 14. Merritt, Witlam R,,
4. Danlels, Howard A, 75. Messina, Vietor,
28, Daniels, Vietor E,, 11, Miller, James B.,
74. Devis, Donald A,, 63. Montgomery, Robert E,,
25, Dodge, Harry W., Jr., 7. Newton, Arthur,
%. Dossman, Plerre M., 172, Newton, Carles B, Jr,
4. Ellis, Paul H,, 18. Northing, John W., Jr,
8. Fanning, Willlam E., 40, Peters, Willlam C.,
22. Faust, John E, 43. Deters, George M.,
T. Foster, George R, 43, Prange, Ernest 8.,
23. Fowler, Clyde M,, 81, Quigley, Calvin C.,
50. Fredricksen, Willls L., 58, Rappaport, Bernard,
10, Gephbart, Stanton L., 17. Redmond, John, Jr.,
80. Golden, Hermaa B, 16. Richards, Gerard L.,
87. Guthridge, George B., Jr., 28, Richards, Robert W.,
80, Harmer, Earle J., Jr., 47. Relly, James B.,
41. Harris, Joun T,, G0. Robbins, Walter ¥,
20, Hayes, Willtam H., 12. Rumans, Earl C,,
51. Hesford, Douglas, 52. Schallmo, Clifford L.,
78, Himes, Chester D., Jz, 34. Simon, Jamea J.,
13. Xino, Chester 7, 46. Simpson, Charles J.,
9. Hoeg, Arthur B, Ir., 2, Smiley, Frank H.,
58, Hofstetter, Louls Q., Jr., 40. St. Onge, Arthur P.,
85, Hollingsworth, James B,, 61. Steenbarger, Charles J.,
18. Hollis, George B., 70, Tate, Robert W,
86, Hughes, George B, Jr,, 82. Taylor, Jamea L.,
21, Jones, Edgar A, 04, Van Sickle, Floyd B, JIr.,
65. Kaukl, Robvert V., 33. Windham, Clelt J., Jr.,
(8) Army Nurse Corps promotion lisi:
28. Ameel, Rose B, NT72444, 85. Britton, Mattle C,,
81. Amend, Rebecea V., N2471 44. Burchfleld, Muriel,
88, Archer, Rubye W., N1634, 76. Burkhead, Florence A.,
106, Arend, Leona, N871. 86. Castille, Mercedes A.,
25. Arts, Elzabeth, N264. 63. Christle, Bessle C.,
18. Axmann, Mary C., N478, 108, Connor, Margaret .,
48, Barbour, Mabel M., N741057, 18. Curran, Isabelle R.,
84, Blake, Dollle M., N680. 108, Davis, Catherine L.,
T. Briggs, Winifred M., N992, 102. Davis, Hazel D.,
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£6. Dobbin, Lonise,
1. Donovan, Mary E,,
1. Doviak, Helen,

59. Duley, Clara M.,
111. Eachus, Olive H.,
1060. Ensinger, Leah M,

13. Eubanks, Mildred,

57. Farrell, Virginia D.,

£3. French, Yrma J.,

33. Galvin, Mabel,

75. Glebler, Lols A,

50. Goodson, Melrose C.,
110, Goodwin, Joyce,

80, Graham, Pearl D,

10. Grler, Panline W,

48. Hardman, Mabel O,

20. Haselmire, Nora C.,

97. Hayes, Mary C.,

46. Hayes, Sally C.,

73. Henley, Nellie L.,
100. Hennles, Elma E.,
112, ¥enry, Mary B.,

62. Herrin, Jane E.,

89, Hester, Sue I,

22, Jansen, Marie T.,

30. Kellogg, Pertha 1.,

£9. Kelly, Eva L.,

$5. King, Mary L.,

63. Kochler, Alma C,,

81. Koontz, Evelvn R.,

51. Kraftschenk, Dorothy 1.,

71. Kronemeyer, Sylvia M.,

67. Lawrence, Carsl R.,

24. Lincs, L. Mnarguerite,

14. Lionnls, Xrene,

47, Little, Laura B,

54, Lockhart, Marte L.,

9. Lokuta, Loretta L.,

12, Yonchar, Helen T,

45. McClellan, ola R,

78. McDowell, Geraldin,

11. McGinnes, Tlsle R.,

58. MeGrath, Margerite M.,

21. Meszar, Marjorle,

27. Micklick, Irene E.,

15, Morris, Mary S.,

89. Nagorski, Fay H,,

23

104.
52,
a6,
2.
G4,
36.
20.
83.
84,
43.
88,
26.
92,
85.
28.
4.

2
84,

8.
390.
77,
17,
41,

Neal, Lily W,
Nearhood, Madellne L.,
Niemann, Lula F.,
O'Connor, Marle 1.,
Olszowy, Frances F.,
Parker, Edon M.,
Parrish, Josepkine C.,
Parry, Prscilla,
Phaneuf, Aletha M.,
Priddy, Lillian F.,,
Pritchard, Ruby B,
Quinn, Eathryn C.,
Rakita, Helen J.,
Rinn, Jenrie T,
Rourke, Rita V..
Ryan, Phyllis,

. Schnader, Helen J.,

Scott, Foy M.,
Seibert, Gertrude C.,
Service, Allee M,
Sever, Josephine M.,
Shadewaldr, Ruth F,,
Simpking, Martha A,

. Slaats, Alpharetta E.,
. Smith, Franees XK.,

. Smith, Mary I,

. Stecker, Pauline L.,

. Stuwe, Kathryne C.,

. Swanson, Ruth M.,

. Tarlor, Elizabeth I,

. Thornton, Joyee A.,

. Thurness, Elizabeth I,

Timewell, Shirley R,

8. Titus, Virginia L.,

ar.
V2.
40.
28,
70.
63.
32,

8.
85,

. Tollefson, Margaret E..
. Turton, Mildred P,

. Tyeryar, Josephine,

. Trler, Anne A,

Walrod, Mzary A.,
Wertenberger, Irene,

West, Martha M.,
Wickensheimer, Virginla M.,
‘Willinmson, Rath C.,

Wink, Alice R.

Wuerdinger, Gertrude E.,
Znlesney, Nellie J.,

Zoschak, Mary,

(7) Women'a_ Army Corps promotion list:

8. Burke, Beatrice L.,
1. Sullivan, Mary L.,

{AG 210.2 (21 Aug 52}]

2,

Thomas, Elizabeth G.,

BY ORPER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY:

OFFICIAL ;
AL E. BERGIN
Major General, USA
The Adfutant Gencral

4G0 s12B

J. LAWTON COLLINS
Chief of Staff, United States Army
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